


SN

= THE Pt T IS 150 HE 5t 1€ CMSS T <t T ORI THE 5t T ADS 5 4T <5t 9GNS T <7t HE NS5 14 HE it BENIS 1S T =t TEGENUS IS W 1 i

|

(0
il

BENIDS 1 N THE <Pt HE GENN)

[
L

N
f

k
il

WS 5 THE 5t T BEMIS IS INTAE <t AE ENIDS S N THE <t 1 NS S N INE € ewts THE AN 18 4 THE et T NS 0 THE Pt T SRS 15 M vt

TheGEMUS 15 I THE Petails

0376 0 S ST L7 34 1 SRS L 777665 34 SR 3L 722 L | S L ) WL S STRY 70 0 30 7615 300 S 3 i N

1 8 THE BENNI 1S N THE 52t THE G 15 N THE s T B

=

Il

—



P——

i TN 1w ThE Fai] OENIS 5 I T (et RN I 8 THE <S5 T GRS 1S 1N THE “Ftaits THEGERIS 15 ¥ THE St HE GENIIS S I8 THE et HEERNLS 1S I e
Mm“ 0 ULl Yela

IH[ ones who make it possible
People: pgs. 3-22

pure DN

Academics: pgs. 23-36

This |S what we do
Organizations: pgs. 37-46

IN IH[ heat of competition
Spdrts: pgs. 47-62

The rest is Just @

Student Life: pgs. 63- 74

S0 75 SO 0 O 7 A 75 AR e SR 7 ISR L L ST 3 7 W I ST 7

L7»ig)) ; , : =
A 1 3 7 O 7 WL ORI 7 W SO 7 3 S 7 W SIS 7 URNIHIES




g
=
4
=
é
=
=
=
g
=
=
=
=
=
£ -
£2
el
F
=
=
g
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
-
=
=
=
-
=3
o
-
=

AN s F Detaily
[HE WARRIOR [99)

Arapahoe High School
610 Walnut Street
Arapahoe, NE 68922

=
=
=
=
e
=
=
%
=
==
=
=
=
=
=
%
=
=
=
=
=
=
-
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
@
=
=
==
=
=
=
=
<
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
Q
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
<
=
==
= -
=
=
=
=
=\
E
=
==
=
=
=
=
=
=
==
=
=
=
=
=
%
3
=

51 SR 30| 22> 38| W S| SRS 381 #65) 34] W 1 SRS 30] 7> 3 S| SNRS 0] >G5 30] M 1 SR 3 7= 3L S SAINES 301 765> 301 S AINES 30 75> 3] W 1SRG 3w




= THE Pt 1 NS5 T vt THE NI 1S W T 5t THE G 1 0 T 5Pt TGN 15 Y THE 5t GENSS 4 HE (7t HEGENUS 1 I THE 2t HEENUSIS 4T it T g s

e GENDS 15 I THE D etails

So, you ask, "Why is that previous page black
with white print instead of the normal white back-
ground with black print?" Because it's a detail, that's
why. Details not only catch but keep one's attention.

This book is full of details, details, details! Yes,
life is full of details, but who needs them? The student
body here at AHS definitely seems to be consumed
with small details. By this we mean the people,
organizations, classes, and sports teams which add
colorful details to everyone's lives, never leaving a dull
moment to be wasted. Each student seems to have his
own unique personality making him one in a million;
and without a doubt, he makes his own mark by
making the little details evenmore interesting.

A genius, by definition, is a person who is aca-
demically inclined to retain a large amount of knowl-
edge. While we realize that everyone in our school may
not exactly be a "genius," we do feel that the minute
details of each individual's personality seem to stand
out and put a genius perspective into our school.
Thus, we feel that the only way to bring out the genius
in ourselves is to concentrate on the details.

In order to reflect upon and capture these de-
tails, the yearbook staff has compiled this publication.
They thrived on even the smallest bit of copy, a perfect
headline and the necessary contrast in the photo-
graphs. It was all a great deal of work; however, the
effort was well worth it--but, see for yourself. You can
now become the genius and review the details of 1995.

1 HE Bt THE RENTIS 1SN THE Pt THE GENIS 1S I THE (5t THEGENTIS 1S 4 THE et THEGENT IS |

The Editors,
Jeree Stagemeyer
Jody Kent

S 15 N HE ety HE BENIS 1S 8 THE <5t THE GENNIS 1S N HE 5t HE GENIUS 15 N THE <ot THE GENIUS 15 I THE <t THE ENUS 15 8 THE <etits ToE GENIS

10301 75 4] W1 S| S 3222 341 1SRRG 3L 7G50 LM S SINEY L0 3L 1 SINES 3L 2 3L W SRS 0L 762 3 W | S ] 612 A S| SINED o 7 ) SR

e
=
=

2 Opening



The Ones Who Make It Possible

The faculty band entertains students during a pep
rally given by the faculty to revive school spirit.

People

EGEMIS 1 I THE S5t HEGERIDS 15N THE <t HEGERS S I THE et THEGENIS 1S Y THE Pvts T

==

M

=
e

U

ABOVE: Bryan Helms sets an example for the under-
classmen during lunch of homecoming week. BE-
LOW: During study hall, Robyn Burton, Casey
Sander, Angie Braithwait, and Traci Schievelbein
relax in the student lounge.

The genius of any high school is the
people. Everyone has his own style
and attitude that contribute to the
personality of the school. Each
person's morals, values, and ideals
influence the attitude of the entire
school. Superintendent David
Hendricks said that AHS has a "very
positive, caring, and sharing staff and
students. They seem to be very
hardworking to meet their goals."
These goals all center around educa-
tion: the acts of learning and prepar-
ing students to succeed. The people
are the ones who make it possible.

1 4 THE it THEGENIIS 15N THE Pt THEGENILS I 4 THE et THEGENIIS 15 N THE Pt THER
65 HL W1 STINES 3] 2 LW 1 STINAD 30 72215 3 UNRD ) 7650 ) S

i

= 4170 W] IS 8L 7726 WL TSI 7 W SR g W S =

People 3



Seniors

—

Seniors Find Trips Most Memorab]e

Bryan Helms kicks up hisfeet while
Jerry Stevens works diligently on
his Applied Physics bridge.

hroughout four

years of p;
school, seniors who high

¢ theseniorsalways managed tg havé
some "wild and crazy" times The
most memorable trips taken for a
school activities included:

1. Dallas band trip

2. State football in Rushville

3. State wrestling trips

4. When Bryan Helms was chas-
ing Josh with Matt Harmon's crutch,
he fell, tripped on the bleacher's, and
Mr. Moles caught him!

Erin Probasco, Angie
Hinz, and Jeree
Stagemeyer take a
break.

4 Seniors




Class of '95

Ryan Kroemer and Aaron Dawson lend a helping hand during the
senior soup supper. Above right: Jeree Stagemeyer and Traci
Schievelbein pose for the camera.

Aaron Dawson, Amy Schievelbein, Eric Meyers, and Josh Long are caught clowning
around in the computer lab.

Seniors 5



-

Seniors

Seniors hope the

12:40 ritual will

When the mid-day munchies hit, the
lS)guor Classchoseits favorite candy
S.

And the Survey Says...

T

he class of 1995 found ijtse|s
busier than ever before, leaving the
seniors little time for anything more
nutritious than a candy bar ang
pop.

Afterindulging ina schoollunch
the senior boys continued the AHS
ritual of a 12:40 trek to the K-Store
for their favorite candy bar and pop.

This fifteen minute excursion al-
lowed them a chance to grab thejr
'sugar high' to get them through the
rest of the day.

"It helps to relieve the stress from
morning classes," stated Bryan Helms.

The seniors trust that the under-
classmen will step up and continue
the tradition.

6 Seniors

Sheree Helms and Kelly Bowers take a moment to relax in the
home ec room.,



Class of '95

Ronny Miller inspires the high school for the upcoming games while
Jared Breinig waits his turn. Above right: Erin Probasco and Amy
Schievelbein pose for a picture during the homecoming dance.

Favorite Pop

V . WY . |
S 4 _Sod N\ 4

V

45% 45% 7% 3%

Seniors, Danny Warner, Eric Meyers, and Jared Breinig give junior, Keith
. Maaske, a helping hand with the bananas after the Homecoming Coronation.

Seniors 7



Semors Aim Sights ngh %

Class Motto: "Soar not too hlgh to fal]
but stoop to rise."

Class Flower: White Rose
Class Colors: Crimson & Black

Kelly Bowers

Jared Breinig il
Emily Curran it
Aaron Dawson ' i
'3 l{\r
N
&8 : ‘“\ ’
W, i
U y 2
0 |
syl :]
— { il
Cathy Heinen A% AT A 5 P

Bryan Helms 3 7 : %
Sheree Helms o e - . . i \
Angie Hinz a5 7 o . A !

z / .~
& i &
s
R
L 2 A ‘ -t‘
. e,
‘ . 4 " 1y
Jason Hjort VR &
Ryan Kennicutt T S0 -
Jody Kent N ve— A ok \ 3
' e v i f -
AN o e
W= YA 3
RN

3 P 's -
M 2 G
" ot " &—‘J

8 Seniors A




Ryan Kroemer
Josh Long
Kelly Metzger
Kim Metzger

Eric Meyers
Ronny Miller
Tasha Newton
Erin Probasco

Amy Schievelbein
Traci Schievelbein
Jeree Stagemeycr

Jerry Stevens

Kevin Taylor

Danny Warner

Marsha Doles (Not Pictured)




rom the opening days g
juniors have gone from “ndercla‘l?mr‘:»
to upperclasmen and we g kno\;‘smf?fl
that means...Junioritis! Thjg s rthl
when one's grade in highschog) Qes«; 1t
a big head and the desire tg apq 565
pushing young children off thedgg in
walk, screaming "underc1a&3me Side.
those who annoy them,and usin
men as punching bags on the
lockerrooms.

Every year it seems this disease g .

Under- further. This is especially hated by Eneceliecis

classmen.

classmen Nonetheless upperclassmen haye o
lack re- own feelings on the subject. "Th ey have eir
spect. respect,” says Craig Hilker. "If ye actzg
like they do when we were underclasSmen
we'd be dead," added Joey Soncksep, R
though there are mixed feelings throughh
out the school about this disease one thing

Stephanie Martin puts underclass- remains the same.  Every vear it
man Joel McCoy in his place. further! Ty year it spreaqs

o 0
g fresh_
Y 10 the

Dawn Breinig
Robyn Burton
Lindsay Collins
Justin Collins

Matt Harmon
Jared Hemelstrand
Craig Hilker

Cody Hill

Jesse Johannsen
Vaughn King
Andrea Larabece
Keith Maaske

10 Juniors



Class of '96

The Junior Class was
greatly enlarged with the arrival of
five foreign exchange students.
They were Frank Boerjan (Hol-
land), staying with Royal and Kay
Miller, Benjamin Krutzinna (Ger-
many), staying with Gary andJ udy
Thompson, Tomomi Kuroda (Ja-
pan), staying with Helen Wolzen.
Cyrille Martin (France), staying
with George and Gayla Probasco,
and Hauke Staats (Germany),
staying with Gerald Cotnoir.

Additions to_the Junior Class include Cyrille Martin, B

Krutzinna, Hauke Staats, Frank Boe enjamin

rjan, and Tomomi Kuroda.

Stephanie Martin
Bridget Martinez
Tiffany Maxwell
Molly McNulty
Ashley Mues, Pres

Jim Piper

Casey Sander
Jami Schievelbein
Joel Schutz

Lona Smith

Joey Soncksen, Sec.
Mike Stock

Katie Swanson, V. P.
Glenn Thomas

Carolyn Warner
Heather Wendland
Megan Wilcox
Sherida Youngman

Juniors 11




I

Sophomores
e

Angie Braithwait takes time out

from Spanish to smile for the cam-
e

Making Memories...

Memories

\

hat would high school
memories? It's true that
rable experiences make goi
a little more bearable.

Sophomores found that with ty,
long years of high schoo] left, it Wao
important to focus on the memones
and fun times, instead of dwelling Orsl
the present.

"I finally have an easy class:
pretty memorable," said Jennifer ¢

Other memories may not come frop,
flunking a test or taking a duj class,
Angie Braithwait said, "I remember get-
ting pulled over by the cop when my
friends and I were driving illegally!"

No matter what the Situation, high
school presents many colorful memories

that make it unique to any other period in
life.

be Withy
the memyg.-

Ng 1o schog)

that's
olling,

Patrick Bachman
Allen Blake
Angela Braithwait
Jennifer Breinig

Keith Broughton

Brent Christensen
Jeremy Clouse

Jennifer Collins, V. Pres.

Ross Collins
Jon Haussler
Chad Huxoll
Julie Kennicutt

12 Sophomores




Class of '97

How many sophomore girls does it take to run a com uter? Angie
displays her computer knowledge to Megan, Sarah, Jennifer, and

Alissa. Right: Not even the camera distracts Ross from concentrat-
ing on one of Karen Windhusen's grueling tests!

Jeremy Kroemer
Sarah Lammel

Megan McClintic,Pres.
Joel McCoy, Sec.
Jessica Piper

Alissa Sherrerd
Allan Smith

Alex Sommerfield
Jeremy Soncksen
Angela Thomas

e N i

Andrew Thompson
Mandy Wendland
Becky Wilhem

Sophomores 13



Freshmen

I

ennis...Denise, same dude
_ Bergie...Chad, samedude." Thjg isa'
% (amiliar statement to many of the
_ students who have taken y,
Bubak's math classes. A few Iyl
(or maybe unlucky) freshmen had
the honor of a nickname.

Some received nicknames g,
the way they look. Bobby King sajq
; "My friends call me 'Doughboy' .
Nicknames cause I'm heavy set and mugmﬂ:r
are easier built." Scott Avara said he liked hjg
to say and | )jckname "Chipmunk”’ which he re-
remember. ceived from his [riends at a wrestling
: meet. J.R. Utterback received his
nickname when his nephew pro-
nounced his name "Jar." His famﬂy
now calls him this.

All in all, the students agreeq
that nicknames provide a fun way of

Nicknames Show
Individualality

Joanna Smith shows her excite- I :
ment to cheer on the way to a bas- expressing themselves. Nicknames are
ketball game. a good way for people who don't like

their real names to change them.

Scott Avara
Chad Bergman
Reid Burton
Natasha Fisher
Marylin Herron

Jenny Hilker
Kristi Hinz
Dustin John
Bobby King
Roger Maxwell

Jodi Petermann
Denise Pfeiffer,Pres.
Jonathon Pruitt
Heather Rhinehart
Joanna Smith, Treas.

14 Freshmen




Class

Above: Bobby King and J.R.
Utterback encourage Tiffany Tay-
lor to whistle after eating crackers
at a Homecoming competition.
Left: Reid Burton, Roger Max-
well, and Chad Bergman leave all
the studying to Tiffany Taylor.

Katie Smith

Tiffany Taylor,Vice Pres.
Erin Urbom,Sec.

J.R. Utterback

Denise Pfeiffer, Erin
Urbom, Roger Maxwell,
Reid Burton, and Jenny
Hilker wait for some-
thing to happen in their
science experiment.

Freshmen 15



Mr. Probasco celebrates his 50th
birthday after thirty years of teach-
Xlﬁévith the studernts and faculty of

Was teach-
ing always
your first
choice?

ver the years, especially ip hig},
school, the faculty-student Ielation.
ships bloom into friendships, and g

| certain bond of respect is formed pe.

tween the two groups.

The teachers and administrators
were allowed to reflect on theijr liveg
and how they might choose to Mmake
them different. Most imagined them-
selves as doctors or counselors, othey
ideas ranged from farmers to astro-
nauts, to working on an airline, pe.
coming a minister, a forest ranger, a5
auctioneer or a professional mys;.
cian.

Of course, these optional careers
were mentioned only when the faculty
had a chance to do a little daydream-
ing--something only students were
thought to do.

Kelli Ackerman
Glenn Blake

Darrell Barnes
Gaynelle Blickenstaff

Cindy Bowers
Bob Braithwait
Pam Breinig
James Brewer

Betty Bricker
Ron Bubak
Ann Collins

Charles Collins

16 Faculty




Judy Collins
Lynn Crosley
Karen Custer
Howard Davis
Louise Demuth

Deb Fields
Donna Fisher
Daren Hatch
Sue Helms
David Hendricks

Janie Hilker
Connie Hoefs
Charles Isom
Marilyn Martin
Steve Martin

Darrin Max
Jack Moles
Joan Mowry
Shari Mues
Gayla Probasco

George Probasco
Clarice Schievelbein
Diane Scripter
Chris Snyder

Irlee Stagemeyer

Geraldine Steinbrink
Stephanie Stineman
Cathy Weber

Mary Lou Weber
Karen Windhusen

Faculty 17



Supporting Stall

Excellent Sta

Erma Pfeiffer, bus driver, sPends
time cleaning her bus. It's all part
of the daily routine.

ff Keeps Scho

A variety of
jobs keeps
the days
interesting.

ol R\

unnin g

ne never stops to thin

what happens "behing the

. during every school day {, SCeneg:

. a prosperous one, LU & it

The supporting st

ing of the cooks, jaiitsrfi' :r?n i

.~ drivers are the people who md bug
happen. Often timesg thmake it

start before dawn and don'¢ o ayg

the last kettle is cleaned, {he . Untj)

swept and each student jg s:for,

home. € at

Itisn't too often th .

will stop and say a positiva::t i(i:los Luden

about the efforts of these People, b

the school and busses were lefj 5

and the lunches were not palat

everyone would have somet}

say.

D

Bus Drivers
Sheila Pruitt
Erma Pfeiffer

Jean Hays

Joe Hays
Linda Schaben
Charles Huxoll
Beverly Huxoll
Charles Pruitt
Ray Matteson

Custodial Staff
Bruce Sander
Cindy Huxoll
Jake Mowry
Roella Daugherty

18 Supporting Staffl




Grade 8

ROW 1 (1to r): Andrea Chambers, Sonresa Powers, Jennifer Avara, Jamie Claypool,
Mike Thomas, Cathy Fahnholz, Michelle Peterson. ROW 2: Jessica Hjort, Misty Hill,
Melissa Swenson, Amie Hall, Kelly Pfeiffer, Lyndzie Clouse, Grant Walbridge, Wendy
Foster. ROW 3: Tara Jackson, Carrie Wendland, Jeff Harmon, Jon Crawford, Andy
Thomas, Jamie Wendland, Zach Nott, Nathan Hilker, Nick Collins. ROW 4: Nick
Sommerfeld, Raymond Chambers, Jason Raastad, Courtney McNulty, Mike Monter,
Megan Long, Andrea Tracy, Tanya Moore. Not Pictured are Jeremy Simmons, Kiley
Stoye and Rayman Taylor.

Grade 7

ROW 1 (1 to r): Becky Adams, Jason Robertson, Kristen Bergman, Jill Fisher, Terry
Smith, Jon Hendricks, Cherry Crawford, Cassie Helms, Chad Carpenter, Josh
Schrock. ROW 2: Chris Blickenstaff, Kendall Christensen, Tonya Bachman, A.J.
Larabee, Andrea McClintic, Kevin Broughton, Trisha Stevens, Allen Breinig, Shantel
Monie, David Wendland. ROW 3: Rusti Utterback, Jamle Utterback, Diana Ahrens,
Carrie Maxwell, Ryan Collins, Mike Baxter, Kelly Fisher, Nici Kreutzer and Jessie
Olivo.

Junior High 19



r———'
Grade 6

will McMann
Rhinrhnrl

ROW 2 Gwen e
prent Carlson Suzanf

Aleeshn Huxoll .
Foster Nicole
and Kas!

grOW 1 (1 toO r)
Larnbee

Martin, Dale

scott Taylor Amanda putter. # »

pawson. ROW 3: Jon gteinbrin '"‘””"_

Matteson, Shannon Colling Chast
risher, Kristit

Anthony

Crawford
Jon Urbom, and
r4: M

warner, Andrew Manley s

Mrs. Gayla Probasco ROW r. Ge

ot Hoefs, Jillian rangeman
iichole

probasco, EIIl
an,
Josh

paige Breinig Misty Curr
McCoy, Joni Hinz Mandy Helms,
Ervin, Jessica Nutsch, and Mr parren
Hatch, ROW B Dallas Christenscn:
shawna Fisher,
walbridge, Dallas
Hendricks Beth Stock,
Petermann

Helms, S
and LindseY

Grade 5

ROW 1 (1 tor): Ann Moles, Matt Kruger,
Bllcktnstaﬂ. Jon

Melissa Olivio, Chance
Barnes, Sonya Bachman, and Alex
Schutz. ROW 2: Kelsey middagh, Kyle

Helms, Sarah Monter, ‘Andrew Borden,
{\lllson Peterson, Talisa Pruitt, and Jason
Swenson. ROW 3: Chris Harmon, Kayla
Dawson, Ben Sander, Jordan crawford,
Molly Helms, Carlos Olivio, Melissa
Powers, and Patrick Buethe. Not
pictured, Mrs. Chris Snyder.

Grade 4

ROW $
Kevlnl ghtio r): Jay Weber, T.J. Moore,
e nehart, Lee Juhl, Wesley
McMannn' R!\gt\l‘:thew Hjort, and Luke
e émith 2: Mrs. Geri Steinbrink,
Sa0e. The , Meredith Prater, Katey
Scott' Leinlms Utterback, Donald Hjort,
Visteta Ss ng, Ashley Shearer, and
oo Jc;lmmerfeld. ROW 3: Alysha
e 5 I“01 n Schlater, Amy Wendland
Piloia ritz, Dan Morse, Adnrnl
e nn, Heather McCoy, Wend

. and Tyler Haussler. ' -

ORADE 4
RS STENRMK

20 Elementary




Grade 3

ROW 1 (1 to r): Scott Bachman, Bobbl
Thoftne, Scott Rhinehart, Dusty
Hockmeler, Nikkli Maaske, Virgil Baxter,
Madison Scott, and Tiffany Ackerman
ROW 2: Chris Kruger, Katie chambers,
Derck Walbridge, Patrick Nott, Travis
Beck, Dustin DeVries, Ellzabeth
Christensen, Brett Burton, and Sencca
Huxoll, ROW 3: Christina Sander, Sam
Walbridge, Miranda Anderson, Colby
Carpenter, Bradley Matteson, Kim
Pfeiffer, Tiffany Meyers, Jon Krecutzer,
and Craig Huxoll,

Grade 2

ROW 1 (1 to r): Tyler Brakhahn, Megan
Moles, Brandli Rasmussen, Angela
Dawson, Jesse Carter, Jennifer Kreutzer,
and Katie Adams. ROW 2: Mrs. Roxanne
Klinkebiel-student teacher, Cory Helms,
Amber Simmons, Kelsi Ervin, Heather
Shelton, John Baxter, Janelle Fritz,
Kayla Hinz, Erica Beguin, Sonya
Schrock, and Candace Taylor, Mrs.
Stephanie Stineman. ROW 3: Theresia
Dixon, Phillip Mues, Connie Heinen Nick
Bubak, Brian Foster, Michael Cacy, Jason
Warner, Kody Metzger, and Jade Morhoff.

Grade 1

ROW 1 (1 to r): Sam Cookson, Ashley
Reinmuth, Wesley Prater, Stephanie
Leising, and Lindsay DeVries. ROW 2:
Mrs. Ann Collins, Sloan Dickey, Tony
Braithwailt, Drew tenBensel, James
Langie, Pat Ackerman, Justin Schultz,
Hollie Thomas, Tiffany Moore, and Mrs
Sue Helms. ROW 3: Rachael Thompson,
Kristyne Huxoll, David Blumenthal,
Blake Anderson, Dalton Helms, Abbey
Breinig, Blake Maaske, Josh Beck, and
Megan Gardener. ROW 4: Julie
Wendland, Sarah Snyder, Jonathan
Stoye, Kelsey Matteson, Ciera Welch,
Tyson Moore, Casey Heinen, Markie
Sander, Billy Morgan-Shaw, and Justin
Robertson.

Elementary 21




22 I-,If-nu'nl;m

-
1

: s - James Dixon, Danie]je Nele,
: 1I, Lauren Warner, on, 4
ROW 1 (I to r): Amm}f&g uzx:OAlYSsa Dickmeyer, Hani]kamsI;T Ttor; H&ussler_ J:;:
Faace chnsé(.):g.tt Jessica Kent, and Mrs. Janie €r. Not p Ctureq. M&'rgare

Pierce ' 84r
gﬁg‘(ﬁ;h and Tobias Stonerook.

W § :
==
» :Z\ o ‘ —ad ; A

e ..

1, Sarah Urbom, Wesley Beg
ney Bergman, ROW 2: An

drew Isom, Kayla Vaughn, Levi L
e, Zachary Henry, and Mrs. Karen Custer.

ROW 1 (1 ¢ e
Borden. and Whit
Jered Jenkinsg,



Pure Genius

ABOVE: Kristi Hinz, Jenny Hilker, and Andrew
Thompson study in Geography

Academics

L= mmm lf‘ "1 IH[ Jledails l”i JI|N|||1§ “) “' I”i }(th’u ]l” I;Em”.\ |f, Fh [Hj Flolails I|” I”H“In i‘[l m IH‘ f‘ll’ﬂ-'/é I"" “j

}ida
5

The sole reason for the existence of
AHS has nothing to do with sports or
extra-curricular activities. The stu-
dents flock to the doors of AHS to
receive an excellent education. Teach-
ers provide students with the chance
to gain knowledge and to reach for
and achieve their dreams. Ag teacher
Irlee Stagemeyer said, "Academics is
something you can build on all your
life.” The possibilities of each student
are endless, and the fact that AHS is
here to help students achieve their
goals is pure genius.

\BOVE: Cody Hill, Kelly Metzger, Danny Warner,
rared Breinig, Craig Hilker, and Kelly Bowers
xamine a plant in crop science.

3JELOW: Members of the AHS band practice diligently
ynder the direction of James Brewer.

NS5 1T 5t NS 6 5ot O I8 T Pt NS5
g3 7 ] SO ] 7 LS SN ) P LIS 7

==
=

3N PG L WS SINED 381 772> 3L W ST STINTA 3017276 3] A1 TN 36L =2 34] M 1 SRS w1 =

Academics 23




el New I )ired fion B‘EL()W
LUl

1
| Function: Moll ‘ RU\;&}I"”II
L1 | MCNUI( 1: ﬂ‘f.\
N e, Ropaw
Mifey 2

Coll ns :

The Beat ol
4 Different

Drum

l A change in the 36 mx*ml)(‘r? 01‘111'11]1(_
i AHS band was encountered a}l(,. -”i:-prt‘
1 tained this past year when iney

introduced to new Hdll%ld Ull';’ll‘“‘l ,James
wer. formerly of Burwell.
Bre Both the band and community }\Lllt
excited to see how the change W 01“ -
effect the members attitudes 3111@ }) c}_\i
ing throughout the yearwith afull sched-
ule of activities. -
The band participated in the FL,““)F}]
of Julv and Edison Market Days Pa-
rades, pep band at Friday games, Hoime-
coming, the annual Christmas Conc 6}1:
the Jazz Concert, and the Fine ATrls
Festival. ] T
Competition for the band consiste .
of marching in the Harvest ol Harmony
Parade in Grand Island and the Minden
Band Days in October. In both events,
the band received an excellent rating.
Nearing the end of the year, the band
traveled to Republican Valley to partici-
pate at the annual RVL Band (,.?lu'n('/
Contest, and two weeks later to McCook
for districts earning two excellents and
Oone Superior.

RIGHT: The teachers held a pep rally
and formed their own band in hopes ol
generating school spirit for the Parent's
Night's games.

L

24 Band




) 7. Casey Sander {akes time o1 0
BEL ().\;‘;m up lltx I'enor Sax to -.Jrlllht ';f‘t’r”i!!i BELOW: 'he AHS band includes ROW 1: ( arolyn
\\_i.-u_h! while Nathan Hilker ) "“"‘“”Hlvéughn Warner, Heather Rhinehart, Erin Urbom, Tiffany Tay-
amCid | pertese lor, Tiffany Maxwell, Angie Thomas, Keith Broughton
King Megan Wilcox, Jodi Petermann. ROW 2: Tasha New-
ton, Molly McNulty, Kim Metzger, Lindsay Collins,
Jennifer Breinig, If‘t".athcr Wendland, Natasha Fisher,
Kristl Hinz, Alex Sommerfeld, Casey Sander, Vaughn
King. ROW 3: Reid Burton, Allen Blake. Josh Long,
Danny Warner, Bryan Helms. ROW 4: Director James
Brewer, Dawn Breinig, Denise Pfeiffer, Scott Avara.
Keith Maaske, Eric Meyers, and Ronny Miller.

ABOVE: Members of the band
unPack and assemble their horms

at the RVL Band competition.
ABOVE: The band plays their final tunes of the year during the

Fine Arts Fesival. |

Band 25




i
|
|
|
|
i

Vocalists 1"‘”“”“_

Choir

Completes
Busy Year

consisting of 28-
a busy year of
ding con-

he choir,
members had
concerts and atten

tests
At the beginning 0
members exhibited their talents
times for the public. The first perfor-
mance was at the Horecomning Cornation.
followed by Christmas and jazz concerts.
Choir members finished off the busy year
at the Fine Arts Concert which was held

{ the year, choir
several

in April.

Choir, girls glee and several small
groups and solos attended RVL contests
at Cambridge and District contests in
McCook in the spring. The choir received
a I at each contest, while the girls glee
received IIs.

"The year was busy. but it was [un
because we enjoyed performing and
worked hard to perform well," stated
Sheree Helms, senior.

26 Choir

Ashley M

Se ) : S
l“. n'l\\

"



};Emmsh'i‘(ree Helms performs : | e
Joanna Sm?tt}i]n Swanson. Heather Wendland Lindsay Collins
Minutec Natasha Fisher. an Jennifer Collins nal

ABOVE: Gaynelle Blickenstaff
filled in for Deb Fields many
times throughout the year. Here
she introduces the next perform-
ers at the Fine Arts Festival.

LEFT: The Choir practices for
the Homecoming Coronation.

ABOVE: Natasha Fisher pre-
pares to practice the song she
performs in contests.

LEFT: Casey Sander and Ashley
.~ Mues relax etween songs.

Choir 27



I'hree 1O Stlate.

Speech Members

Speak Their
Minds

Have you evVel [elf
speak your mind aboul anything? Speet h
1(‘.11]1llll‘IHl)l‘l‘«l(nuulnll{lll"wl]l.lll(l\\'lld'
do just thal, only

yration and

is was like to it took a
little more hard work, prepe
tons of detail work.
By the end ol the
Meet, Arapahoe qualified (hree to go "all
the way to State’, including Sarah
Lammel, Jami Schievelbein, and Katie
Swanson. Lammel finished in fourth
place in Class C Humorous Prose.
"State Speech was really good experi-
ence, and I had a lot of fun listening to all
the other speeches. It's a really unique
atmosphere,” said Sarah Lammel. The
Speech Team succeeded in taking top

Districl Speech

honors at other big meets.
Jennifer Collins
Schievelbein took second and third
place respectively at the RVL Conler-
ence Speech Meet. Joanna Smith and
1}?(- Oral Interpretation of Drama group
ol Ashley Mues, Sarah Lammel, Jon
Haussler, and Andrew Thompson were
one step away from state as they placed
third at the District Meet. .
Field\:illl;l L hle help of Eatpvecch Coach Deb
. Lhe team participated and com-
peted well in Humorous Prose, Serious
[}::f)(;'%rep.r(;ratlllnlcrpretation of Poetry, Oral
Emgn,u: ation of [)I’é’lll?&]. Duet Acting,
e almment, and Informative speak-

and Traci

28 Speech Team

the need Lo just

ABOVE: Katie Swanson, Jami Sch;
Lammel each qualilied for the Stae :ve
Lammel went on to place fourth o Hri]eric Coiﬁ) q

b

§
Euﬁ:;l
Togy
while Pat Bachman clowns aroung d n i
ring g & v
€ch o), 4l
¢

Ergus
BELOW: Keith Broughton is busy




Speech Team members are Row
1(1tor): Pat Bachman, Sherida
Youngman, Megan McClintic,
and Ashley Mues. Row 2:
Joanna Smith, Lindsay
Collins, Jennifer Collins. and
Katie Swanson. Row 3: Keith
Broughton, Jennifer Breinig.
and Sarah Lammel. Row 4:
Andrew Thompson and Jon
Haussler. Not pictured are
Jami and Traci Schievelbein.

ABOVE: Joanna Smith shows a
visual aid while she delivers her
speech on quilts.

——m—

ABOVE: OID members Ashley
Mu@s and Andrew Thompson
perform the female version of the
Odd Couple. LEFT: Jennifer
Collins displays the art of bad
pick up lines.

Speech Team 29




ficial
e BeneliCl
I‘l;mmngl‘m\wl |

Students
Prepar€
For Future

takes much
r before de-
attend

Preparing for college
longer than just the summe
parture. A student planning o
college must begin taking college
classes his freshman year.

College prep classes are harder th
other classes, but they prepare students

prep

an

for college level classes. The difficulty of

college prep classes leads to many horror
stories that have been passed on from
class to class throughout the years.

"When 1 took a lot of my harder
classes, everyone said they were terrible.
I'm really glad I took them because I
understand why I'll need them," said
junior Katie Swanson. Some of the
most dreaded college prep classes are
English IV, government, Spanish, chem-
istry, physics and trig.

When pinned down, students admit
that these courses aren't that difficult if
they put in the required time and effort.

"Government and English IV really
aren’t as bad as people say. and they're

good for college," said senior Traci
Schievelbein.

30 College Prep

TOP: Megan

Jennifer Colmfsclinnc
watch as Angije B 1q
her computer ski]
BELOW: Five o0,
Ronny Miller, A';’"
Warner, and Ry,
on their trig tesi n Kroem




LEFT: By
: an
hn-.mm.lc):rry “}lt'::l'“s lakes & BELOW: Freshmen Erin Urbom,
linal touch o | i."vcn“‘l"llwllu‘ Roger Maxwell, Reld Burton
pPlied physi a s bridge in ap and Jenny Hilker listen atten.
tively in physical science

ABOVE: Foreign exchange stu-
dents Hauke Staats, Cyrille Mar-
tin, and Ben Krutzinna learn
Eh sics in America.

: Juniors take a break from
learning American History to pose
for the camera.

ABOVE: Kelly Bowers works on
his attention span during class.

LEFT: Eric Meyers works hard
on his daily quiz during trig.

College Prep 31




g Bring Diversity

Courst

Hands-on
| Courses
[nstill

Memories

has a story from a

veryone
class that they will always
remember. Many times

these stories come from "hands-on"

courseEs.

| Throughout four years of high school,
| eac h student experiences at least one
hands-on course. These classes range
from drivers education to anatomy, from

shop to agriculture courses, to home
computer courses.

nts to
vhile
nany
lated,

i 11
ology
n Lo =
: 8] {2
asshoj g
] me!"
1 Casey 1 I
108V exD: illled a

-

52 Hands gn

Mand
Maasl.;‘}{ﬁ;tdhnd. Cody Hill, Craig Hilker
ollow the assistance of Mr. Stﬂﬂﬂ; r



LEFT: Jerem s Coy. Cralg Hilker and Joey
Snncksen,,,,,y oncksen, Joel McCoy g

o =|"'w a
; 'y shop classes. BELOW: Aaron Dawson ass|
Younger stude nt w ”fll the ¢ omputes

Cathy Heinen works on her pack-
ets for accounting.

Kevin Taylor, Ronny Miller,
Jeremy Clouse, Kim Metzger.
Jerry Stevens and Bryan Helms
work on an experiment for ap-
plied physics.

ABOVE: Jeree Stagemeyer gets
as:lsistan(:e while working on her
cat, '

LEFT: Jami Schievelbein, Lona
Smith and Jeree Stagemeyer
e \ < demonstrate {that girls can enjoy

anatomy:.
]

Hands on 33

— i — - —



afall

il!!i}”“"1'

}1[“1'

J()lll‘llélliSlll

gtafl
Masters
Art of
publication

cated juniors and seniors

yoking 101 the
1es and

Nine dedi
essS houls ¢

or perlec (ing cutlir
eel various deadl
udent had a weighty
each one added to
call or the

spent countl
right piclures
always trying tom ines.
Each journalism st
responsibility. and
every publication of T
her own way.
studentsle
stories, Sports cov-
They also

otem Re

yearbook in
Joumnalism arned towrite
news stories, feature

stories and editorials.

erage
evelop their owIl

learned to take and d
pictures for the publications.
| students move directly

JournalismI
aspect of the staff.

into the publications
Using the "news knowledge” from their
beginning year, these students manage
the publications and aid the beginners.
Personalities were many, which led
to some interesting class discussions.
Drgi:—;iml making was a challenge as other
points of view were always considered.
%—{m\'c\‘er diverse, the staff was uniform
inone af-'.pe('l for sure--combining forces
U.) put forth the best possible publica-
tions for the readers. ‘

34 Journalism

T11€£211 1y F
€S |

BOTTO
M(‘Nult;\,ﬂ‘

Upcoming

I

\




Ca sana.ca Larabee :
okop ander lype their ,V«?,Iull(]

into lhe ¢
. : ( 4
the up Oming Hhi]}ln:.‘::']'““' for

ABOVE: Ashley Mues and Katie
Swanson break [rom taking
notes.

LEFT:Jami Schievelbein works
on her stories for the yearbook.

BELOW: Jeree Stagemeyer

helps [irst year student Tracl
Schievelbein as Molly McNulty,
Ashley Mues, and Katle

Swanson pose for the camera

ABOVE: Jody Kent crops pic-
tures while working to meet a
deadline.

LEFT: The journalism staff,
which hasbeen workinF toohard.
includes ROW 1: Ashley Mues,
Andrea Larabee, Katie
Swanson, Casey Sander, and
Molly McNulty. ROW 2: Jeree
Stagemeyer, Traci Schievel-
bein, Jody Kent, Adviser Pam
Breinig, and Jami Schievelbein.

35 Journalism




(W

Foreign
Language
tudleS

Give
Cultural
Knowledge

ability to speak a second lan-

The
HII'KY an mlpOI‘Iam

guage is quickly becor
skill for many careers.

AHS is trying to meet the new needs
ng Spanishand Japa-

Or her languages can be

e 3 ~ «\
oL S H\.uu\'L C

C

Al iiCU U

Spanish, taught by Steve Martin, is

s;CA-A.‘u.

becoming a very popular class. In addi-

learned ‘\ correspo yndence courses.
5

tion to regular text L.-st learning, Span-

Wi

ish students have the opportunity to

7

learn by comniiter
i€arn Dy computers.
e e Fnaht ey an evchandea
Jc‘,)w;f\e LdUgIil DYV 4dIl €XClldIlig

:‘t.La]C? Fumie hd(\h' ~ n ‘.,_-'."

JR Utterback Kachi's
Japanese class sai

TOP: Fumngacht Japan exchange
teacher, and exchange <t ymom
g}gada demo nurj{t rigam 1 ”11‘

AT: Jami Sc‘develbien I if-
fany Maxwell WOIrK on workshe e
order to learn basic Spanish.

AS M




This Is What we Do

OVE: Ashley Mues, Junior Class President. helps
Jeree Stagemeyer, Pmm‘ Queen, with her crown.
BELOW: Tractor Day. during FFA week, was g big hit
with the younger students.

ABOVE: Chad Bergman, Jared Breinig, and Ashley
Mues take their shift at the National Honor Society
and Student Council soup supper.

THE GERIS 1 0 THE it [HEGERIS 15 THE <<t HE GENTDS S 8 THE et HE BENTDS S I HE et [

==

TOES 377G 381 0 TSN 0] 7 3] W ST SINRG w1 o) 3]

An abundance of organizations for
students to participate in are found at
AHS. These organizations give stu-
dents an opportunity to learn different
skills, to compete with peers, and also
provide a chance for fun. Marilyn
Martin, the FHA adviser said, "Organi-
zations provide students the opportu-
nity to apply the knowledge they have
gained through classroom experiences
and allow them the opportunity to
interact with students from other
schools." When students have free
time, this is what we do.

Organizations 37

Organizations

OENS 1S THE it [HE GENIS S 8 TE s TAE GENTS 15 T8E <t T GERIS 1 0 I8 it 1€

B PP 0 SO 3 7€) 36 WS STINDE 0 722G 3 o STINSE ] 766 3] W s S

WSS 7 L ST SN

LN

W M W




FFA
w-——'—j

'FFA iIs a greal
Ol 11.11!1/‘llmn
{or preparing
for the mul
tiple roles in
d;_‘,l'l(‘ll][lll'.ll
careers and
leadership
development.
Jeremy
Soncksen

"FFA has been
one of the best
things I have
ever done.
The National
FFA Conven-
tion and the
State FFA
Convention
are two things
I will never
forget.’

Lona Smith

e

G rowth LeadS

In its third year ol exist-
ence, the FFA Chapter has
grown both in numbers and
SUCCESS.
Thisyear's chapterstood
99 members strong and worked
diligently the first three months
of school to raise money to at-
tend the National FFA Conven-
tion. Members attended this
convention which was held in
Kansas City, MO, and were
among 34,000 other FFA mem-
hers from across the nation.

Anotheroneofthe year's
major highlights was a trip to
the State FFA Convention in
April. Those who earned the
right to compete in the state

Directions

st
peted at the
?e?-WZ’“e'- Grg Ry,
eived their g, Crang
grees. Helmg 3‘:;‘.‘3 th""‘l.
finalists, ¢ S Star Dﬁ
S aot
Eoncluded With thi““vmc&
; a{]quet‘ Whlch co arnlllal :
informa] mea] aTiSisged 51‘;‘
nqd

Jeremy Soncksen, Chapter
Sentiel, presents Dan Warner with

the Leadership Award at the FFA
banquet,




- - |
ce Members Earn Seate T

-~|1]L' dtate Dcnrcc
| SR &

v ) Y- S f
'-'L . ’ LEFT: Chaptel members
Julie Kennicutt and
Bryan Helms help the el
ementanry tudents ob
serve Lthe (ractors during
Nat'l FFA week, A diller
ent activity lor each day

was planned to celebrate
the week. The chapter
was also honored Lo host
{the Nebraska State FFA
President, Angela Watts.

ABOVE: Angela Watts,
State FFA President,
speaks at the banquet
while olfficers Jeremy

ROW 1: Mr. Stagemeyer, advisor, Jeremy Soncksen, Kelly Bowers, Jared ig’:ﬁ?eg}l:zzmxz

Breinig, Jeree Stagemeyer, Dan Warner, Bryan Helms, and Jessica Piper.

n s
RrOW 2: Jim Piper, Mandy Wendland, Cody Hill, Keith Maaske, Craig Hilker, ‘S‘::‘:l;e :'fe . : n -ilre ._Sl : :: 3
Justin Crawford, Joel Schutz, Lona Smith, Jody Kent, Chad Bergman, Julie . (jeir -sfu ; 0;] - L

Kennicutt, and Dustyn John.
FFA 39




— . for b0 Years

joFHA/HEROac-  ebrates jto 5C
\ Vo long :

g ST A D ond only with :1:.1;‘-.:k11_\‘_ "Jémuan'and‘ ear
H A tivii€s il ;” 2 : :..;‘f"‘:::"\.hn'-. ol ‘-"‘\(‘IUIIQ’ (ind bus Febru .
ey \ Caroling, pizza/ only was FHa “:&_\ m%&?‘%
 ker sales. tough competi- but pizza. "'"‘-'reekeelebr"\'ei
. 3 , stolethemem- annugj ('.ann\'ai “301(1 a.nqaleﬂ
tionand raveiitis . R
4 hers LG } me ber hElQ l&
e rmembers-Jody Kent, the State cg ik ua-lll‘j&q
Fourmemuoeis o
. Jeree Stagemeyer. Molly  Jeree S emey, - The, Uy
Nulty, and Steph Martin--  lerview .Jamj S"hievm 9
Mc-. Jed to the Cluster Meeting Joannas,mthinF e by
= i CO. At Cluster the dren, ang Stepp Oeuson By
ed Chad =3 A;::f'f:g-_;‘:::e::ed withnew peted for 5 state :?ra'u"&?
Bergman giris wer »s FHA/HERO cel- gion E. ice B®

FHA igeas as

. ‘The Cir¢le Of Life
>tate Leadersh. Wag
theme. Jemelp Cong,, e

earned g silve S€me
Schievelbein ; Whlle .

-dnd De
Jjourneyed to megli:epi%
more about their upe l&tn]
fices. 01111[,g -
ol Ry u s
lnﬁlalla[ion Of oﬁ-ice w’lﬂ]t&

Is
g annual Spl'ingF g the
ITTTA T | : .
ned FHADbe in eighth graders, S Weln%
“ ' aughing at what each other looks like in
£ron DS ° !d--Chad Bergman. Jami Schievel-
e e bein Tasha Newton. and Molly McNulty
Herather cnier a mght of cold caroling




:11/\ Continuesg the "Circle of Life"

|

I'hose taking parl
in the Installation

ceremony were

Jeree Stag-
emeyer, Sheree
Helms Tasha

Newton, Steph
Martin, Molly
McNulty, Joanna
Smith, Heather
Rhinehart,K Denise
Pfeiffer, Heather
Wendland, Jami
Schievelbein,
Marilyn Martin,
Jody Kent, and
Traci Schievel-
bein

ABOVE: Steph Martin
isvery proud of the speech
she has compiled at the
State Leadership Confer-
ence.

,?1‘30|V\EH “‘{ Sﬁfﬂﬁ lis(@ith and Jami Schievelbein play with the children at

FHA 41

WETY AN 0T 5



Quiz bowls arc
a lot of fun and
it is a different

kind of learning

experience. said

Sarah Lammel.

‘Academic
Decathlon was a
good experience
and academi-
cally challeng-
ing," said
Robyn Burton.

"It was a lot of
fun being on
the Academic
Bowl Team
because we got
to get out of
class and
compete with
other schools,"
said Jeremy
Kroemer.

"Academic
Decathlon was
challenging
and it helped
prepare us for
college," said
Jennifer
Breinig.

1

AcademiC Teams Use Braing Ovil

y "o r" ']] most li I‘
. the word "team’, you ike]
ever you hear Kely ¢ i |

- activities that inv
't the only tyPe> of ac “.‘.ltileblitc' com g:;/te lean]WOFknk sy
g sents took part if acac enl o Pelitions vy re f‘"d dog 8
bvlmu ght in a quiz bowl canbe just as gr alifyj, ey fo
nlmsu'erlilg dﬁ(‘l . g&smuhq l“n
winning l:a?wm-q have been mvolvgd 11.1 SB:; thclicademje te .
The studeIts ) s nic ; .
The S Academic Bowl, Acadel of. and Inge, - Snq A
ons such as ademic Decathlon Team were Kenyngh DQ
B

The members of the AC

t Robyn Burton, Mike Stock, SteDham Owg rﬁy‘ Py
e

n
stagemeyer . dy,
einig. :
Jengg;i;grthe course of the yea'rlih'e E’iama‘i;d Very wel]] acip, &,
wvision. Each member placed h‘_g e SP ICUI&I? COmDeUtiQ $ third
3 l;ll(l)ké stock represented AHS in the State competition Were h;l ' iﬂ‘%
e

als. T
goldTl}:Lfgga demic Bowl Team also pgmcxpated Inmany arey cont th
were 14 members of the team , ranging fromfreshmen tq S€niorg
were Aaron Dawson, Ryan Kroemer, Ronny Miller, Jareq Breinjy Dy,
Mortin. Katie Swanson, Ashley Mues, Robyn Burton, sapap ig, g¢. b
erﬁy Kr.oemer. Reid Burton, Joanna Smith, Jodi Petermap

Students also got an opportunity to compete individy ally_a?r?t E “ll;[jl .
held in McCook and Mid Plains colleges. gave students 5 ch er‘fﬁghr o

particular area. These tests ranged from English to heating, vep t; (0 teg
conditioning. Hauke Staats, Andrew Thompson, Mike stOQkation ,

Martin each earned a place in the top three in their individum tes?nd ang!

ABOVE: Foreign Exchange stu- =
dent Hauke Staats placed third
in Spanish at Inter-High Day.
RIGHT: Academic Bowl mem-
bers Katie Swanson, Steph
Martin, Ashley Mues, and Sa-
rah Lammel spend lunch hour

practicing.

42

Academic Teams




onor Society Inducts

|| Members in May Ceremony

At annual Honors Night pro-
sram held on Monday, May 15,
: \l“‘”"l ceremony was held to
pduct 11 NEW members into
{he _\';umnul Honor Society.

‘,\ppliuati(mrs for the NHS
were completed during the last
weeks in April. The candidates
voluntarily filled out the appli-
cations. Ellgilb}hty for students
applying consisted of specific
rt»qnirmnems.

candidates must have a
srade point average of 3.25 and
currently be a sophomore, jun-

jor, OT senior.

{\ panel of five teachers evalu-
dl(-(lca}nd rated the applications.
o ‘d‘tcg,fones on the applica-
sh']b 111']( lude service, scholar-
:i‘h]g?s‘e ’L'd(l?*l"Shi]). and character.
e galre vased on past achieve-
o ;;:::ardb 3 recognition and
volvemenl.y S Rty
C]u('il‘he\ previous members in-
o € seniors Bryan Helms,
Am(;rn Dsaw;‘son, Jared Breinig,
e chievelbein, Erin
Kro asco, Dan Warner, Ryan

oemer, and juniors Ashley

Mues, Lindsa
Robyn Burton_y Collins, and

7 T

s of the NHS are Row 1:Dan Warner, Bryan Helms, Eric Meyers, Amy
schievelbein, Erin Probasco. Lindsay Collins, and Jody Kent. Row 2: Jared

Memb

preiniz. Aaron Dawson, Ryan Kroemer, Andrew Thom

; : pson, Sarah Lammel,
ashley Mues, Julie Kennicutt. Row 3: Ronny Miller, Lona Smith Robyne
purton. Molly McNulty, Steph Martin, Jeree Stagemeyer. '

NHS

"It is a big honor
to have been
selected.” re
marked Molly
McNulty, "It will
be an excellent
experience.’

"Even though
this year was my
last, it was a
great honor to be
selected and
recognized,” said
Jody Kent.

"I think it's
important,”
stated Ashley
Mues," to reward
people for their
academic suc-
cess and com-
munity service
projects.”

"It was a great
honor to be
selected and I'm
really glad I got
into the program,”
commented Katie
Swanson about
the NHS experi-
ence.

National Honor Society 43

L TSR TG T




\\hn coun T€Sts

¢il members

Students Sp;:
Piy;
. Student coming, the =
thought... o — e embers

= ough start, the downto catch ¢y, S
(‘m”“"‘]_}_“1]()11.:‘,:‘21 To have the ggi;é:filonal meetj: Zreatﬁ()\‘;eq
”“"_m’”_?_‘msti(‘k‘”“h‘hc pro- our. They ai Oves Mt
illingness planned other o ,usseq the
ent Council had 2 Providing cangy ;8 suqy
as they attempted dgrmg the hol; days a
necom o “lmg‘”hoseturnuwzzf Schr;ﬁe

Ofu] ~

w
"It was great cess.
to help out The Stud

= Sle I'l
with Home- rugged sta

. ecoming W ;
ing nake Hom o e
coming. 1 e emember. The Pop machine,

S €c

. finite week 0T . awarded Oung; . te
was slow at o lml arranged the dress-up ranted ta 199 Se 01ejl Asq
first: but ;:3; noon activities, coron}il- ﬁior Th(') an OUtStan 4 lil'shjp

- ' C ' . 1 t

once the stu- tion, parade, paired ;’g:néee was awardid};ear, S Schg) € 5.
dents got NHS soup supper;jagnitely in- The counc?l y ars}up
: i ~oming was de Wwas v}
into it, I HO"feFomll)u%mOst importantly by Karen WindhusmlS onsor.? '
knew that it teresting, Crosley. anqy, d

1 memorable. ) L
was a After a successful Home
worthwhile," .,
said Sarah A
Lammel.
"I liked Stu-
dent Council

because |
liked know-
ing the in-
side stuff
and repre-
senting my
Class," ex-
plained
Natasha
Fisher.

Molly McNulty {inds fill-

ing the [l)op machine to be ‘

an overly amusing task. ~ Student Council members were R
Natasha Fisher, Sarah Lammel \
and Kim Metzger. ROW 2:
Andrew Thompson, Vaughn ¥

Warner.
44 Student Council .




Y

' L(,Hcrmcn's Club Che
by Spirit Squad

. 14-95 school year found the
.l E

4

A-Club

ORI

ered on

A-Club pl
o the early spring.

dnning and organizing "I think it was
1 int .
. fall 1 = greatl to get spirit
) d convertible . >
Club 1o ated bles for hnnu-(‘nmmu‘. Coaches drove the going in the
ndidates during the parade. ‘
e

1€ - )] ag: =
) {h K 1]1.1” fournament was organized o HT }.m“l AEAUa,
ba=> ¢ score, and ran the clock lhey ran said Megan
) ) .
ons. KeP leaders were selected (0 star - A McClintic.
5% sht cheer e ivided intc >4l asquad for the winter sports
pis wd was divided into basketbal) and wrestling cheerle

Sheree Helms

by the A-Club.

ARy |
. The MEOUY McNulty, Jennifer Breinig,
& X “

aders,
» and Joanna

Aro . g T |
n ¢ ered for baske l;\)qgi;u\;;; stllmg cheerleaders were Tasha Newton. “Even though we
I8 | arabee: Mcgal‘j s great { c.;(-md Jami Schievelbein. didn't have cheer-
:ﬂdf(‘a U mink that 1; “"(Ilth"L‘]'m 0 get cheerleaders back into the system." leaders for fall
. “.C-Nulty 5,1‘1119;1;0 ma; 1(1;1111)1(:11?11111 1(; have pe.ople responsible for getting sports, we had a
yol¥ 4 going and Kecj ) fﬁ\} l"( ' : L.KFS POsitive about the game. [ think lot of fun and I'll
e o things for the schools spirit. remember the

experience fo a
long time,” said
ARAF AIIOI Andrea Larabee.
v

"Even though
A-Club is not a
VEery active
organazation, it is
still an honor to be
., in it," said Molly

' McNulty.

| A
A . 4

& H [ important to have
Rt an organazation to

support the
athletes,"” said
Katie Swanson.

"I think it is

+e Cheerleading Squad consisted of ROW 1 (1 to r): Megan McClintic,
\ndrea Larabee, Joanna Smith, and Jennifer Breinig. ROW 2: Jami
écheive]hein. Tasha Newton, Molly McNulty, and Sheree Helms.

A-Club 45




R

‘ r counseh ng
‘ \1*11\111” [ife A thtle

~ A

Ashley -

WMors

=z Eacnouik s s .--_::-:"‘:;“.\ AILET INE€ cot unsel

¥
~ -~ L] :; - :.--— D IT "'.P r
b axe haoo
. s T s Jedd O l
3 4 U ‘[-nc 7 .i
: oS SOET WOISE lhan ever - hg,

n@y (0 SEIESY *:f - “_-,‘_ —ambers 10 10 il surk it ~
~rach of the fourteen IR = ARerihe "G“T][teh

a lot of gsood Peer Counselors are Row 1 (] to ri:Julie Kennicut. MeganMC |
said Aaron Sv:anson Stephanie \Iartin and Jennifer Collins. Row 2: xtﬁgl
Dawson Ryan Kroemer. Bryan Helms. Ashley Mues. Dawn Bre]_njg ‘SQ |
Am and ins r |
y Scheivelbein. and instructor Pam Breinig. Row 3: Joep Sch ¥ Sange, |

Ronny Miller lltz



_rhinclad

iﬁo‘ 1 .:'1“ ] Un]p

Hauke Staats reaches for the end
pit.

e 10 s school spirit is shown clearly as the

LELg’ \\‘;’{:ﬂor pl

avers cheer on the present athletes.

ABOVE: Jared Hemelstrand handles his opponent
with ease during this. and many other matches.

[RS8 088 < 90t [HE BINS IS M THE  #otasts GRS IS N 1HE - nit [HE GENTNS IS IBE ¢ it [0

]

|

INJ 3L 7o )L STINR0 3] e amf S|

Sports

Many dedicated athletes surrender
their free hours to participate in a
sportwhere the competitive juices flow.
Competing in sports teaches students
to utilize time, cooperate, practice self
control, and also contributes to men-
tal and physical strength. Charles
Isom, the girls' basketball coach said,
"Athletics teaches teamwork, getting
along with others, and that you don't
have to do everything by yourself. It
also teaches discipline.” Long after
the lights in the gym are shut off,
athletes are still living in the heat of
competition.

Sports 47

Ot MU 1 I THE =it THE GEHIS 1S I8 THE /it THE NS 1 I T8E St THE GENIS 15 1N THE Foecaits JHE

B 708 3] S SO 7 38w SN 8] 727 )3 s SIRYS 3] 2t 3 W s SN

S0 7 N v 3 O




som, knovkcd
downal districtsin North
said coach

platte.”
Charles Collins. "Jason

Hjort also did well finish-
ing one point out of state.”
Those who compete
in cross country dosofor
many various reasons.
I-‘or:.emorKevinTay-
lor, "the pain is tempo-
rary, but it's all worth it

Tl .
1e Girls XC
| Girls X( members worl

the duration of tl
1 LIE Tact

i’onn;mvm wrestling
" was fumn,

and it's 1

finish.”
XC isn't only about

ing, it's about (riend-
" gaid junior Jami

people on the teaml, the
sense of pride doesn't
come from where they
Jaced, bul from compet-
ing {ogether as a leam.
There iS & feeling of suc-
cess that can't come from
a medal, only from the
pat on your back by a
friend.” '

sitionfor ABO S ) )
VE: Jer
h"\l'(‘ re ce Stagem

nd. XC had 4
m‘nu‘mml_\'pcr-

1 gaidJun-
ts. 'l like

ABOVE: Seni

N Ko
Erirfrpr ent, Jason g bersi

obasco. Not pii?rt' Neyy,

LlrEd :

is

- e

-

aching for eyer and.
h line anna g



: ‘,\‘_11152“”1
Rave nnd
UNK

3

Gl hc’ﬂI IR

RVL

pistricts
ee o ®

a ,wu'fl finish

Justin Crawford, Be

GIRLS BOYS
4 4
11 9
15 20
3 3
7 6

sseceoocs0ssc0ee e

N Krutzinna, and Alex Sommerfeld run hard in hopes of

’I‘ihe Cross Country members include: ROW 1: Jes-
sica Piper, Joanna Smith, Angie Thomas, and
student manager Jillian Tangeman. ROW 2: Jesse
Johannsen, Julie Kennicutf, Jami Schievelbein,
Jody Kent, Erin Probasco, Allen Blake, and Jon
Haussler. ROW 3: Alex Sommerfeld, Ryan
Kennicutt, Jason Hjort, Hauke Staats, Justin
Crawford, Ben Krutzinna, Kevin Taylor, and Coach
Charles Collins. Not pictured is Jeree Stagemeyer.

Cross Country 49



1 \
1.4() k [
. .L.' snet?
\ (the ath
{\ voul fact marny
{1 e grid 16468 reached pmwn.ll
pnnduit inothel goal Aal ‘I'IDBWSOIHI‘H
eason 0l M'i‘”!i” {he {eam it 8 hing ]’””l
\ Il b Lht s(qu vd relurmns K kol “'l‘;”r‘;:i
nosled anothet hearl ind Imnhtln\\na a '
hreaking yeal withal 9 Hemclstran led lllt
acord, it broke | 7-game feam 1 passing while
p Q(
1neing streak 101 (he wal Ryan Kroemer had 139
receiving yards for the
rhe Alma ¢ rdi- team ABOVE;_ Senior, Ag _
nals gave the AHS £ am Those Who received hopes of another {c Ton p, -
its first win in (WO years RVL recognition were pawson also earn ,"'i‘h(iowl 3911 C f
with a 25-7 final S Jared Breinig, Aaron accomplishments 1;(1 indi\,ic; lor tha“‘ies -
rhre of Arapahoe'sTegy” pawson, and Cody Hill s throyg | the
& lOU[ Tee W, hQ
pawson andBreinlg were the (Ogn%o '
Year illonr gqﬁii
: f(,rl"':
b

m n])pum‘nl&
| by the

1Al scast

qualified for the Class C- also recognizec

2 ‘,m;\.i!'ls\\hu-hm-wlu-ld Omaha world Herald for
their achievements.

in Octobel
Despite the obstacles

it I

that the Warriors had to

50 Football



. qeniors providing leadership for this year's

.450‘_,."H~.nn are ROW 1: Ronny Miller, Aaron

‘111\1

";Wgo. n Kroemer, and Josh Long.
grt‘l“‘g i £
warriors Post 1-9 Season Record
qeeeevooc0c0ccccne
ggﬂ_‘lg-l We They
£ 8 30
xford .
:uaherland 6 35
Hershey 0 33
Rep- ‘\'&1“?'\' 9 43
Hastings 0 18
pundy Co. 0 20
cambridge o 70
Bertrand 12 21
Alma 25 7
e 0 9 09 0000 OO OOOSOSOEOES

ABOVE: Ryan Kroemer watches as Jared Breinig

Kelly Metzger. ROW 2: Jareq Wworks to take down a Bertrand Viking.

4

RN -
) $Z S uAGS LA )

-
—

-
=
e

ROW 1: Brad Braithwait, student manager, Bobby
King, Chad Bergman, Cody Hill, Jeremy Clouse,
Jeremy Soncksen, J.R Utterback, and Andrew Th-
ompson. ROW 2: Student managers. Andrew Isom
and Jon Urbom, Brent Christensen, Jared
Hemelstrand, Keith Maaske, Joel McCoy, Ronny
Miller, Joey Soncksen, Craig Hilker, Glenn Thomas,
and Chase Crawford, student manager. ROW 3:
Coaches, Charles Isom, Bob Braithwait, and Ron
Bubak, Jeremy Kroemer, Ross Collins, Ryan Kroemer,
Josh Long, Frank Boerjan, Jared Breinig, Cyrille
Martin, Kelly Metzger, Aaron Dawson, Matt Harmon,
and Christopher Harmon, student manager.

Football 51



}
it

(‘”‘g(‘[ pe M.(. an
: \‘l ‘-“ ; Jenn fer
intiC 255 for he Ip

Kim M

Mcl (

(‘ulllm \

Netler? face |l‘||:_ll
M'mlulllu\n

' N perience
hts Bring [oxperict

e
(R e o L] 1
_Mention, an
| Ilnnm.ﬂ\l( Menti .
v their e Collins was assigned U

nd team

» seco i )
Lhe _u.lvm'(‘hn;u(l

h the

irls cul in

oh !'w‘;\‘iuh‘T‘t‘\ly\””\l'

short :
volleyball season with thous  o4-14 didn't
oll 1 o Nineteen .nul!‘('ronﬁ (l e (alent
LWao d=Ue : ‘ $ - 7
\':Hk"‘wl‘l‘l‘\ﬁ oul mllul‘[l:' -ll\\-‘i_\h“( “‘ ‘(1; 1 dl’l(l was
g o ‘ ‘
court this yeal Of thest 01 N

5 ifer Collins and *t“““l‘”"‘“h\' 1])]101!?[”?1
Jenn / the L‘,“if‘ \\'Ul'l'\(‘( hard I

‘ ided to the

Molly McNult rwere both
. \\13111 specia every point &

McNulty ¢

pIc sented
score

honors

ceived All Conference

ABOVE: Jennifer
Collins bumps the ball
ﬁ; Kim Metzger, Megan
Lacn(llllntlc. and Sarah
poinfne‘ look to make a

RIGHT: Katie S
digs deep for a S:{gnson

'RIGHT: Novolleyballgets

i).m Ashley Mues's mean

lock

52 \'Ollt"_\'bzlll




] prevs
me! o ves on
( nl“ﬂﬂxll'" 8¢

U e

Kim Metz .
ballwhile :l.ra]]; L‘;ﬂlslhv
Ashley Mues, 50 wnel

it i, “';u.(‘ll]l-l(l Katie

Scoreboard

Oxford

Twin Valley
Beaver City
Franklin
Elwood

Rep. Valley

st. Cecilia
Holdrege
Minden

Med. Valley
Wilcox

Orleans
pundy County
Cambridge RVL
Cambridge
Bertrand

Alma

Elm Creek

loss
win
loss
loss
win
loss
loss
loss
loss
loss
loss
win
loss
loss
loss
loss
win
loss

—Tough Results

Members of the Volleyball Team are ROW 1 (1 to r): Tiffany
Taylor, Jenny Hilker, Erin Urbom, Denise Pfeiffer,
Lindsay Collins, Steph Martin, Angela Braithwait, and
Tomomi Kuroda. ROW 2: Head coach Betty Bricker,
student manager Shawna Fisher, Sarah Lammel, Lona
Smith, Megan McClintic, Jennifer Collins, Katie
Swanson, student manager Nicole McCoy, and asst.
coach Ann Collins. ROW 3: Ashley Mues, Casey Sander,

Kim Metzger, Amy Scheivelbein, Molly McNulty, and
Natasha Fisher.

Volleyball 53




o for State
Four Qualily for ola
'l‘mn‘nam(j‘m

Matme1l
Capture€

S CcCeSS

Once again, 18
matmen practiced and
competed wholeheart edly
to add a considerable
amount of hardware 0
their collection fromyears
past.

The Warrior squad
marked another success-
ful season with four
championships and three
runner-up trophies. Four
team members, Ronny
Miller, Cody Hill, Kevin
Taylor, and Roger Max-
well, also earned the right
to compete at the state
tournament. Miller and
Hill earmed 2nd and 4th
placings, respectively.

00 @ L]

Besides reaching
team goals. several indi-
viduals hold records
which put their names
among the elite of AHS
wrestling. Miller holds
records for most
takedowns, career wins,
season wins, and wins as
a senior. Hill, Jared
Hemelstrand, Jeremy
Soncksen, and Taylor
also hold new records.

"All the kids kept im-
proving during the sea-
son and by the end we
had a solid team. It was
another good season for
the wrestling athletes of
AHS," commented Coach
Barnes.

Ing his next move.
54 WTEStling

ABOVE: Jared Hemelsty
earn a win for his team

tent placer on the Val.‘s
many team points throy

and, juy,
»JUnj

.Hemelstr . * Worg

ghout pe ;n ;




‘4

BEL :
LOwW:. Cody Hill wo, kst

4 CONsistent placer

~—Scoreboard

Matr

Mullen Invite
Beaver City Invite
clgin pPope John Invite
:A,mher::l [nvitational

Gibbont [nvitational
RV. L. [nvitational
Arapahoe Invite

Loup City [nvitational
gub-Distrcit Meet
District Meet

State Tournament

nen Complete Season with
Four Championships

3rd
Champion
Runner-up
Champion
Fourth
Champion
Runner-up
Runner-up
Champion
Fifth
Thirteenth

) get

4 grip on his opponent. Cody was
and is seen here in a linals match

ROW 1: Student managers, Clayton John, Craig
Larabee, and Jon Barnes. ROW 2: Roger Max-
well, Allen Blake, Vaughn King, Jim Piper, Matt
Harmon, and Dustyn John. ROW 3: Student
manager, Jessica Piper, Cody Hill, Joey
Soncksen, Jeremy Soncksen, Ryan Kennicutt,
Jeremy Clouse, and Julie Kennicutt, student
manager. ROW 4: Assistant coaches, Glenn
Blake and Kevin Hilker, Ronny Miller, Jared
Hemelstrand, Jason Hjort, Kevin Taylor, Craig
Hilker, Keith Maaske, Glenn Thomas, Darrin
Max, assistant coach, and Darrell Barnes, head
coach. ot pictured are: Alex Sommerfeld and

Scott Avara. Wrestling 55




[ ady Warrior Bask?t—j
ball Begins Something
Beautiiul

he 1994-95 season
proved to be that ol
learning, experience,
and growing as a teai
for the Lady Warrior
basketball squad. The
evidence of inexperi-
ence vanished after the
first few games and
growing up took on new
meaning.

"Even il you weren't a
varsily player, you re-
ally felt like part of the
team.
talent and we're young,
so | think we're all ex-
cited for next year," said
Angela Braithwait.

The Lady Warriors
ended up with some
great wins along with
some tough losses.

Despite the outcome
ol the games the girls
felt that their closeness
as Iriends off the court
well as great leadership
displayed by seniors
Kim Metzger and Amy
Schievelbein, made the
season unforgettable,

By the end of the

56 Girls Basketball

We have a lot of

season the girls posted a
10-12 record and a

s [ngihe

runner-up fina N
Class C District Seven fi-
nal. )

Underclassmen domi-
nated the stats with Sa-
rah Lammel , Jennifer
Collins and Natasha
Fisher being the top scor-
" Collins and Fisher,
along with Lona Smith
snagged the most re-
bounds. Katie Swanson,
Sarah Lammel and Kim
Metzger topped the
chartsin assists. Sopho-
mores Jennifer Collins
and Sarah Lammel also
earned a spot on second
team RVL, which is a
huge accomplishment
considering the tough
conference. Lammel
also received Honorable
Mention  All-State.
Swanson received Aca-
demic All-State. Natasha
Fisher and Lammel also
received Honorable Men-
tion All Area from the
Kearney Hub.

Jennifer Collins ris
above the competi:rsl

while Lon
L a Smith looks




LEFT

: « i1n I |
ick Sarah Lammel goe:

Oor two

BELOW
their she
;"l\ lor 1|||

Angela Braithwait and

ling shirts, The team held a s«
shirt

Lona Smith show oll

up supper to help

~SCOREBOARD

W/L

nt
opponer L
2ON

GIB=Y W

- AVEL 1 ' ‘
: RN VALLEY (KS) L

oTE

+roundR VL) BERTRAND W

L) CAMBRIDGE I5
REP. VALLEY IS
FRANKLIN W
KEARNEY CATHOLIC w
DY CREEK L.

Score
3843
43-42
59-61
57-66
48-91
58-49
20-49
53-44
53-49
52-49
49-61
29-55
49-45
43-33
49-45
36-81
49-58
37-32
46-41
74-35

e ———————————. e e —

The members of the 1994-1995 Lady Warrior Basketball
team are Row 1 (1 to 1): Student Managers Heather
Rhinehart, Misty Curran, Denise Pfeiffer, Kristi Hinz,
Joni Hinz, Beth Stock. Row 2: Sarah Lammel , Mandy
Wendland, Tiffany Taylor, Natasha Fisher, Erin Urbom,
Jenny Hilker, Angie Braithwait, Assistant coach Kelly
TenBensel. Row 3: Assistant Coach Daren Hatch, Katie
Swanson, Ashley Mues, Jennifer Collins, Lona Smith,
Lindsay Collins, Kim Metzger, Amy Schievelbein,
Head Coach Charles Isom.

Girls Basketball 57




Warriors ijk Hard
to Abtain
Rewarding Season

II.mlwru‘k.mclrlc-rlu ;l[llllll'éll‘ll('(ll]alll‘
e C-2 Districl Fi

Warriors a position in th
awards showed

nals. and various individual
the talent demonstrated on the courl

The Warriors finished their scason
with a 14-8 record. They won their sub-
district beating Franklin 66-51, and Kearney
Catholic 76-73. They ended the season in
the district finals against Sandy Creek. The
score of the final game was 32-63.

Offensively, Ryan Kroemer and Josh
Long led the team with 284 and 283 points,
respectively. On the delensive end, Long
grabbed 196 rebounds and blocked 23 shots.
Kroemer stole the ball 27 times and Aaron
Dawson was credited with 122 assists.

Kroemer and Long were named (o
the RVL All Conference Second Team, and
Dawson was given Honorable Mention. Four
seniors, Jared Breinig, Dawson,
Kroemer, and Long received All State Hon-
orable Mention,

ABOVE RIGHT: Aaron
Dawson puts up a shof
during the Sub-Disiric
game against Frankl|

LOWER RIGHT: Josh
Long goes in for a la
while Jared Breinig 100k

OrI1.

CENTER: Ryan Kroemer
squares up for afield goal

58 Boys Baskethall




Senior basketball
f11( lude Eric

Jared Breinig,
Long, Ryan lgr

rl.l\,a I
eyers,

Josh
()Cm(‘r'

and Aaron Dawson

o 3
~5coreboard

......oooooooo-
00 ®
W/L Score
t 7 §
“?Ponff“}ndl*idc \\r 51-48
P et W 66-59
1% 47-46
L 64-65
W 67-63
L 5-63
W 74-48
W 58-54
L 74-80|
W 48-36
W 51-44
W 57-48
ALY 37-35
b 43-69r
L 54-67
I 50-83 The Warrior basketball team members include
L 48-54 ROW 1 (I to 1): Chase Crawford (student man-
ager), Chad Bergman, Cyrille Martin, Frank
W 62-45 Boerjan, Ben tzina, Hauke Staats, J.R.
W 73-54 Uttterback, and Brent Carlson (student man-
flma . : W 66-51 ager}. ROW 2: Brad Braithwait (student man-
cb-District/F ranklin ager), Jeremy Kroemer, Joel Schutz, Andrew
L p/Kearney Catholic W 76-73 ompson, Ross Collins, Joel McCoy, Brent
ot /Sandy Creek L 32-63 Christensen, and Jon Haussler. ROW 3: Head
e Coach Bob Braithwait, Eric Meyers, Jared
Breinig, Ryan Kroemer, Justin Crawford, Josh
seesecsccscsssssss Long, on Dawson, and Assistant Coach Ron
. Bubak.
L

Boys Basketball 59



Long Dominates High Jump

State Meet Sets
Example for All

Participants and
Spectators alike, from all
Republican Valley League
schools,where huddled
together cheering for one
competitor. Josh Long
found himself the only
high jumper stin compet-
ing as he tried to beat not
only his own personal
record height, but the
height of Jason High who
held the state high jump-
Ing record at 6'g".

Long beat both his
personal record ang
High's record with ajump
of 7. He went on to win
both the district and state
meet.

“State track was avery

ABOVE: Aaron Dawson

relay team.

60 Track

good experience. The year
was a success and I'd like
to thank the coaches for
making it fun," stated
Long.

Ateammate, Jennifer
Collins, also competed in
the statemeet. She placed
second in the shot put at
the district meet for her
qualification.

Almost everyone has
agreat desire to succeed.
The Arapahoe track team
intensly trains to be in
top form for meets. Ev-
€ryone wants to be the
best at his event and
teammates like Josh Long
show them that it js pos-
sible.

accelerates quickly out of
his blocks to get a good position for the 400 meter

ABOVE: Josh Long, a senior. Sky rockets OVery;
high jump bar to win yet another first plae med:!
for his collection. g
BELOW: Jeremy Clo

use, g Sophomore, SOArs gy
the pole vault bar. |




i nnifer BELOW: Lo .
¢ 2he shot | s na Smith sails into the lon
jump sand pit with a facial ex g
determination, pression of

the track.

fositive Results

Team Placings

Invite
;mbridge 8 8
Elwood 7 8
undy County 7 7
Bertrand 5 6
\rapahoe 3 6
\lma 11 13
Elm Creek
District 5 8

R E R R RO RN I B B

{50VE RIGHT: ROW 1: Kelly tenBensel (Coach),
Steph Martin (Manager), Jesse Johannsen, Jer-
‘my Clouse, Jon Haussler, Joel McCoy, Chad
Strgman, Dan Warner, Aaron Dawson, JR
‘terback, Megan McClintic (Manager). ROW 2:
ianen Hatch (Coach), Tasha Newton (Manager),
;Le;:\ Thomas, Ross Collins, Brent Christensen,
3 elme Staats, Josh Long, Justin Crawford, Brian
i ;Ben Krutzinna, Jason Hjort, Mike Stock,

: etzger (Manager), Charles Collins (Head

ich), Darren Max (Coach).

BELOW RIGHT: Dan Warner flies around

A LA T ThTY

ABOVE (1 to r): ROW 1: Steph Martin (Manager),
Katie Swanson, Angie Braithwait, Erin Urbom,
Tiffany Taylor, Joanna Smith, Katie Smith, Megan
McClintic (Manager). ROW 2: Kelly tenBensel
(Coach), Darren Hatch (Coach), TashaNewton (Man-
ager), Lindsay Collins, Denise Pfeiffer, Natasha
Fisher, Jennifer Collins, Lona Smith, Molly
McNulty, Kristi Hinz, Jami Schievelbein, Kim
Metzger (Manager), Charles Collins (Head Coach),
Darren Hatch (Coach).

Track 61




v

Dawson and Metzger Dominate Cerem()ny |

RIGHT: Aaron Dawson and Kim Metzger take
their royalty walk.

ABOVE: The Junior C
Fluffy Bunny contest

lass goes for the win during the

ABOVE: Students paint the downtown businesses to show their enthusiasm for the

upcoming games against the Dundy County Tigers.

64 Homecoming



T Remember'’

student Body
thirsts for Spirit

Homecoming Highlighfs

‘This was my last
Homecoming and j .
was special how éfe‘r.y-. '5
one came together to
make it work." ex.

plained Aaron
Dawson, :
"Homecoming isa great

way for students to
come together and
show their spirit. it
was especially fun this
vear because the stu-
dents came together to
make it as fun as pos-
sible,” said Sheree
Helms.

“It was great to see all
of the students come
together and make
Homecoming week a
fun. exciting, and
memorable one,” com-
menied Jared Breinig.

"Every part of Home-
coming was great, but
the window painting
was especially fun,”
said Tasha Newton.

—_

A fun-filled week
awaited the student body
during Homecoming.
October 3-8,

Under the theme "'
Remember," the Student
Council planned the
week's activities, Every-
thing from hall decorat-
ing to "Greek Day" dress-
ing, to downtown window
painting to shirt signing
and hat day, to class com-
petition, "Twin Day" and
afluffy bunny contest was
in the busy agenda. As
the week progressed, stu-
dents went from possess-
ing little spirit to bursting
with anticipation for the
Homecoming games.

Thursday night
brought excitement and
emotions at the bonfire
rally. Soaring pregame
emotions dominated the
evening. The coaches in-
spired their athletes, and
afterwards a car smash-
ing took place.

Friday was definitely
an ardent day, with ev-
eryone eager for the excit-
ing night time games.
The day included the

coronation and a pep
rally given by the par-
ents.

The Homecoming
candidates selected were
Amy Schievelbein,
Tasha Newton, Erin
Probasco, Kim Metzger,
Dan Warner, Aaron
Dawson, Ryan
Kroemer, and Ronny
Miller. The candidates
were busy Friday morn-
ing selling flowers as a
fund raiser for the Se-
nior Class.

Music by the Junior
High Band and High
School Choir led the af-
ternoon events. The Mis-
tress of Ceremonies,
Molly McNulty, an-
nounced Ronny and
Erin as Prince and Prin-
cess and Aaron and Kim
as King and Queen.

The football and vol-
leyball teams lost the
night's contests at the
hands of the Dundy
County Tigers.

Saturday night's
dance brought Home-
coming to an end.

Is this spirit or what? (I to r) Molly McNulty, Sarah
Lammel, Amy Schievelbein, Megan McClinti.c. Katie
Swanson, Ashley Mues, and Kim Metzger think so.

Homecoming 65



Y
Choir Treks to Land of g,

BELOW: The Witches RIGHT: The I)lflaln‘ll(";i
cackle over g bubbling Scarecrow is caughl spe
brew inthe cauldron, pos-  ing off again.
sibly filled with an  evil
potion to melt Dorothy.

)

Rowl (I to r): James Brewer (Head Accompanist), Cyrille Martin
(Accompanist), Ben Krutzinna (Accompanist), Ronny Miller (Accon;
panist). Row 2: Natasha Fisher, Ashley Mues, Joanna Smith, Sara
Lammel, Traci Schievelbein, Angie Thomas, Jody Petermfil"é
Heather Wendland, Heather Rhinehart, Katie Smith, Denis

Pfeiffer. Row 3: Andrea Larabee, Dawn Breinig, Kristi Hinz, ifi:,
Urbom, Megan McClintic, Angie Braithwait, Tiffany Taylor. °n
4: Jennifer Collins, Brian Wright, Jennifer Breinig, Reid Burton'
Lindsay Collins, Katie Swanson, Casey Sander, Tasha Ne“’wn'
Alex Sommerfeld, Ryan Kroemer, Jon Haussler, Chad Bergman
66 Musical Jami Schievelbein, Sheree Helms.




Oz Succeeds

R
Musicians Put Forth Extreme Effort

Musical Messages .

"This year, the
musical took a lot
of extra effort and

work. Everyone

gave their best and

it was very success-
ful,” stated Ashley
Mues, a jitterbug .

"It was hard work,
but it turned out to
be a successful
musical,” said
Traci Schiev-
elbein who played
Tibia, a skeleton.

Ryan Kroemer,
the Tinman, stated,
"The musicalwas a
blast. 1 had alot of
fun working with
everyone.”’

Jennifer Collins said
JThe musical thisyear
was the best ever,
Through all problems,
we pulled together and
made it a great show.”

At 7p.m., 26 students
wallz into the gym for
musical practice. There
are tired faces and wet
hair from showers taken
after sports practice. The
aroma of fast food floats
around the room as ac-
tors grab dinner to go.
Play practice begins as
four thespians clumsily
skip around the gym,
singing loudly.

On Nov.5, people of
the community entered
the gym to see the AHS
choirstudents put on The
Wizard of Oz, which was

accompanied by a din-
ner. The sets were made
by Jean Bockerman.
Kevin Urbom set up the
special effects. The mu-
sical was directed by Deb
Fields.

The atmosphere of
practices differs from that
of performances. During
practices, actors hate
putting their magazines
down to crawl on stage.
But on the night of the
show, they're ready to
dazzle the audience with
their acting ability.

ABOVE: Lead actors Tasha New-

ton as Dorothy, Lindsay Collins
as the Scarecrow, Katie Swanson
as the Lion, and Ryan Kroemer
as the Tinman, pose for a picture.

Musical 67



Actors in Action

SELOW: Abbey Director RIGHT: Wolverine threat
“”l\”““‘""i”t'\]u-l:un ens the werewolves L0
ning plan with personal shape up or ship out.
pocrelary, MissEfligy, who BOTTOM: Miss Effigy
listens intently, takes careful notes on
what the doclor is saying.

The cast included Ashley Mues (Rosa Elena). Eric Meyers (Snap), Katie
Swanson (Dr. Wolverine), Tasha Newton (Dora), Lindsay Collins (Ms. Moorpark)
Amy Schievelbein (Miss Effigy), Josh Long (Pooch), Kim Metzger (Poodle),
Dawn Breinig (Cynthia Storm), Jami Schievelbein (Jane Hastings), Molly
McNulty (Pamela Hall), Aaron Dawson (Tom Johnson), Steph Martin (Sybll
Brewster), Traci Schievelbein (Dangerella), Ryan Kroemer (Alexander), Mike
Stock (Coyote), Carolyn Warner

(Officer Franklin), Heather Wendland (Officer Kip), Vaughn King (Bud Jones
and The Count), and Cathy Heinen (Wendy Scott)

68 Jr./Sr. Play




Choices Lead to Wolfbane Abbey

Through The Actors Eyes

"It was a strange and
new experience,” stated
Lindsay Collins who
plaved an attorney's
secretary stranded at
Wolfbane Abbey.

Josh Long, a werewolf,
said, "I'm sad that it
was my last play. They
were all fun to do."

Kim Metzger  who
played a teenage
werewolf stated, "The
play was crazy and
wild.”

“The cast was definitely
why the play was put
on so well and ran so
smoothly,” said Molly
McNulty who played
Jane Hastings' best
friend.

choices.

willingness to work.

Breinig
Windhusen
play, It's a Howl .

Some think of drama
when they think about
plays, but Junior/Senior
play directors Pam
Breinig and Karen
Windhusen think about

The first decision is
choosing a play. It must
fit both the audience and
actors. Actors are selected
by their acting ability, and

chose the

The plot begins when
Augustus Hastings wills

his school/clinic for
werewolves to his niece
Jane Hastings (Jami
Schievelbein) unless she
is proven insane. If this
happens, Dr. Wolerine
(Katie Swanson) is heir
to Wolfbane Abbey. To
prevent discovery of the
abbey, Wolverine and sec-
retary Miss Effigy (Amy
Schievelbein) try tomake
people think Jane is in-
sane. Jane ends up help-
ing the doctor find a cure
for the werewolves and
gives him the abbey to
continue his work.

ABOVE: Katie Swanson
and Eric Meyers win best
actress and actor.

Jr./Sr. Play 69




A Dance To Remember

while hitting knees under th

70 Jr.-Sr. Prom

BELOW: Katie Swanson, Aaron Dawson, Eric
a nice quiet dinner,

Meyers, and Ashley Mues enjoy
¢ table.

ABOVE: Prom server
S W
Haussler, Jeremy So’nck:;e L)
drew Thompson. ROW 2: Mn, e
Lammel, Jennifer Comﬁs a?;lg;n
, J

t ).

0
€my Clon.
loy.. 0
Mc()lingust Alf

ulie C.8
Kenmc:t’t&h

ABOVE: Prom RO}’ y R | .
: (l][ was ROW 1 0r): yan Kroem’ie‘ r Am SCh B
Queen Jeree St g y Il‘ R(Iotnnll)’. M er TaSha Newt

agemeyer < X
' i I 5 ill ‘ y lel elbeln
Wa e on, arnc ”aﬂﬂ}’



'Lost Treasures, Hidden Dreams"

T

Juniors Host Seniors in Last Affair

r""7"_Q11Ot.f.il:ﬂ.é{. Quotes‘ j: " .

~ "Everybody did a great
job with the decora-
tions, anditwas a very
memorable promforall
the seniors,” said
Queen Jeree Stage-
meyer.

“The Juniors did a re-
ally nice job with the
decorations, and every-
thing went well. I had
agreat time,” said King
Ronny Miller.

Junior class president,
Ashley Mues, coni-
mented, "We put a lot
of hard work into ev-
erything, and I was re-
ally pleased with the
way it all turned out.

Server Megan
McClintic said, "It was
a lot of fun serving the
dinner to my [riends,
and it was cool seeing
everybody having a
good time in their
formals.”

"Lost Treasures, Hidden
Dreams," enticed many
well-dressed couples to
prom the evening of April
29th at 6:30.

Ashley Mues, Junior
Class President, welcomed
all the guests, while Jared
Breinig, Senior Class Presi-
dent, had theresponse. The
blessing, delivered by
Stephanie Martin, was fol-
lowed by a beef kabob,
baked potato, salad, and
chocolate mousse dinner.
Jami Schievelbein and
Sherida Youngman pre-
sented Senior Class memo-
ries followed by Ronny
Miller and Angie Hinz, who
presented Junior Class
wills. Katie Swanson
closed the dinner portion
and explained the details
for the remainder of the
night.

The public enjoyed
the Grand Promenade of
couples and decorations be-

”‘Jon Haussler shows the
crowd howit's really done.
Great moves, Jon!

tween the dinner and
dance. An abandoned gem
mine, complete with a wa-
terfall and carts full of]
gems, as well as a con-
nected formal room to
house treasures and a
glowing mask made up the
main decorations.

Promroyalty found
Jeree Stagemeyer as
queen and Ronny Miller
as king. Their court in-
cluded Tasha Newton,
Amy Schievelbein,
Danny Warner, and Ryan
Kroemer.

Midwest Digital
provided the music for the
dance, and a post prom
part, hosted bythe Booster
Club, followed at the Ellaa
Missing Community Cen-
ter. A night full of games,
relays, prizes, and food
lasted until dawn, capping
off a successful and memo-
rable evening.

Jr.-Sr. Prom 71



Seniors Complete

Final Trip

Tasha Newton latches on for the most d
her life, the merry go round.

&
-
'
&
"
*
2
f
¢

IR RN

72 Senior Sneak

aring ride of

N

Jack Moles joins seniors

T
Long, Amy Schievelbein, Angie(x){r; Dag,,
Kim Metzger, and Erin Prohg.. 2 EnQM J
€

aSco ) Qs
ation on sneak. for h

De ,ylefs

Uy,

The seniors cheering on the Yellow Knight at Senior Sneak were ROW 1 (I101):
Green Knight, Jeree Stagemeyer, Traci Schievelbein. Kim Metzger, Amy
Schievelbein and Jody Kent. ROW 2: Cathy Heinen, Black and White
Knight, Sheree Helms, Tasha Newton. Erin Probasco, Aaron Dawson, Ryan
Kennicutt, Eric Meyers and Kelly Bowers. ROW 3: Bryan Helms, Yellov
Knight, Kelly Metzger, Ronn :

4: Ryan Kroemer. Josh Long, Jared Breinig, Dan Warner and Jason Hjort

y Miller, Jerry Stevens and Kevin Taylor. ROV



_

End of an Era

(R e

geniors Sneak to Texas

_—

Memorable Moments

“The Texas Giant was
awesome! I'ilneverfor-
get how scared Ryan
Gene waswhen herode
it!” exclaimed Bryan
Helms.

“We had a lot of fun on
sneak. I'll never forget
our last trip together,”
said Kim Metzger.

"Funsphere was super.
It was a place where we
could all be together
while we do things we
enjoy, said Erin
Probasco.

"Medieval Times was
great. The atmosphere
and food really added
tothe tournament!” ex-
claimed Amy
Schievelbein.

After deciding to change
the tradition of a senior trip
to the Ozarks, 24 seniors
and four sponsors loaded a
charter bus and headed for
Texas for a four day trip.

The first day of their
trip was spent at
Funsphere. There the se-
niors and sponsors, Jack
Moles, Charles and Ann
Collins and Karen
Windhusen, enjoyed min-
iature golfing, games,
bumper boats and go carts.

On Sunday, everyone
delighted in games, shops
and roller coasters such as
the Texas Giant and the
Flashback at Six Flags.
That evening was filled with
dinner and tournament at
Medieval Times, followed by

relaxation at the Holiday
Inn. »

“The entire trip was a
blast, but the best part
was being together," said
Kevin Taylor.

Early Monday morn-
ing the students departed
for home completing Se-
nior Sneak, the class of
1995's final trip.

Hinz, Erin

Angie
Probasco, Bryan Helms
and Kelly Bowers spend
time with Bugs Bunny at
Six Flags.

Senior Sneak 73




Graduates Move Toward Futy

On May 13th, 26 se-
niors took one last look
down the halls of AHS
before receiving their h igh
school diplomas.

The ceremony began
at 2 p.m. with a brief wel-
come by principal, Jack
Moles. Seniors, Aaron
Dawson, Ryan Kroemer,
and Pastor Mark Kufhal
of the Trinity Lutheran
Church all gave ad-
dresses to honor the
graduates. Dawson and
Kroemer gave Salutato-
rian and Valedictorian
speeches respectively.

Guidance Counselor
Howard Davis,

74 Graduation

-
e

presented the scholar-
ships while Monte
Warner, President of the
school board, presented
diplomas to the class.
Bryan Helms gave the
closing benediction and
the class marched out to
"Dreams” by VanHalen.

Earlier in the year the
class chose crimson and
black as their colors
while a white rose was
their class flower. "Soar
not too high to fall , but
stoop to rise," was also
chosen by the graduates
as their class motto.

ABOVE: Graduates throw the

celebration of their achievements,  — “@PSin |

ROW 1:
Hinz, Erin Probasco, and Amy Schievelbein. ROW 2: Cathy Heinen,
Sheree Helms, Tasha Newton, Kim Metzger, Emily Curran, and Jody
Kent. ROW 3: Jared Breinig, Ryan Kennicutt, Jason Hjort, Ronny
Miller, Aaron Dawson, and Dan Warner. ROW 4: Bryan Helms, Kelly

Bowers, Kevin Taylor, Kelly Metzger, Eric Meyers, Jerry Stevens
Ryan Kroemer, and Josh Long.

Marsha Doles, Jeree Stagemeyer, Traci Schievelbein, Angie



muchstones Create a Lasting Impressiop,

ABOVE: Ashley Mues and Molly McNulty contem-
plate the meaning of life.

®
Closing
: Bryan Helms, Ronny Miller, and Danny

ér show their school pride in a way that cannot GENIS S Y188 Paits THEGENISS 1N THE Bt THE GENIUS 1S N THE et THE GENTIS 1S N THE Pt THE
issed. =

IW: The '95 basketball cheerleaders, Jennifer
lig, Molly McNulty, Sheree Helms, and Joanna
1, pose in the restroom.

==
=
=

[

So, the reflections are complete. The
yearbook staff compiled the details
and produced what it feels is a memo-
rable collection of Arapahoe High
School's best moments. These memo-
ries are the touchstones that each
student's mind will recall time and
time again with a smile or a tear. Itis
these details that make us indeed
genius.

Enjoy!

18 158THE Bt EGERIS 15N THE et T DENVIS 1 N THE Pt |

The Editors
Jody Kent
Jeree Stagemeyer

66 M 1 ST 3L 727267 L S SINES 3L #7265 3L W SN 301 2 3L 1 STINED 3

WIS 15 8 THE (it € GEN

g W] AL WS 7 B 7 WA =

P,

Closing 75




Contributors

Kk Staff wishes
r suppor

The Arapahoe High Yearboo

patron

support of them. Thank You.

Arapahoe Aerial Sprayers
Arapahoe, NE 962-7770

Faw's Garage
620 Nebraska Avenue
Arapahoe, NE 962-7415

Bellamy's Inc.

Box 508
Arapahoe, NE 962-7448

K-Store

Box 633
Arapahoe, NE 962-8480

Arapahoe Pharmacy
507 Nebraska Avenue
Arapahoe, NE 962-7895

D & D Service
419 Swayze Avenue
Holbrook, NE 493-5902

Don's Barber Shop

Box 382
Arapahoe, NE 962-5446

A and S Industries

418 Center
Holbrook, NE 493-5369

Athletics Plus
409 Nebraska Avenue
Arapahoe, NE 962-5480

76 Contributors

5. We greatly appreciate thei

to recognize its advertising
t and would appreciate your

Schroeder Floral and Gifts

516 Nebraska Avenue
Arapahoe, NE 962-7670

Tri Valley Health System
Arapahoe Medical Clinic
305 Nebraska Avenue

Arapahoe, NE 962-8495

State Farm Insurance
514 Nebraska Avenue
Arapahoe, NE 962-5278

Holbrook, Coop and Oil Co.

Box 99
Holbrook, NE 493-5496

Barney's Hideaway

Box 181
Holbrook, NE 493-5906

Designs Unlimited
201 Center Avenue
Holbrook, NE 493-5909

TNT
611 Chestnut
Arapahoe, NE 962-5343

Sherry's Salon

Sherry and Trudee

418 Nebraska Avenue
Arapahoe, NE 962-5355

First Central Bank
415 Nebraska Avenue
Arapahoe, NE 962-7255

Mr. and Mrs. Bill Kent
Holbrook, NE




38 (Muschi Mues)

ter Street
k. NE 493-5929

spudio
416 C¢
Holbro©

elstrand's Inc. True Value
eglNebraSka Avenue

51alp ahoe, NE 962-7740

Ar

lied Communications Technology
AP(I)) N ebraska Avenue
ifap ahoe. NE 962-6060

arapahoe Building Center

Locust
f\f;pahoe, NE 962-7810

Stagemeyer Furniture
493 Nebraska Avenue
Arapahoe, NE 962-7890

Muddy Creek Saloon
417 Nebraska Avenue
Arapahoe, NE 962-7419

Wagner's
Box 418
Arapahoe, NE 962-7855

Irene's Style Shop
Box 206

Arapahoe, NE 962-5363

Arapahoe Telephone Company
524 Nebraska Avenue

Arapahoe, NE 962-7298

Williams Brothers
515 Nebraska Avenue
Arapahoe, NE 962-7755

Crawford Repair
Box 325

Arapahoe, NE 962-5221

Koch Agri-Services
Box 450

Arapahoe, NE 962-7790

g

Mid Valley Lanes
910 Nebraskga Avenue
Arapahgoe, NE 962-7857

L. D. Moomey, O.D.
Box 509

Arapahoe, NE 962-5377

Insurance Centra]
411 Nebraska Avenue
Arapahoe, NE 962-7257

Arapahoe Dental Clinje
407 Nebraska Avenue
Arapahoe, NE 962-7811

The Security Bank
Box 100

Holbrook, NE 493-5905

Kristi's Hair Creationg
805 Fifth Street
Arapahoe, NE 962-5304

Adams Construction Co.
106 Eighth Street
Arapahoe, NE 962-7918

Heartland Quilts & Antique Comforts
402 Nebraska Avenue

Arapahoe, NE 962-5374

C.A. Mues Good Samaritan Center
Box 488

Arapahoe, NE 962-5230

Coast to Coast
403 Nebraska Avenue
Arapahoe, NE 962-7835

Touch of Class
Box 631
Arapahoe, NE 963-5434

Urbom Law Office
513 Nebraska Avenue

962-5455
e aRarce T Contributors 77



INDEX

A
Ackerman, Kelli 16
Ackerman, Pat 21
Ackerman, Tiffany 21
Adams, Becky 19
Adams, Katie 21
Ahrens, Diana 19
Anderson, Blake 21
Anderson, Miranda 21
Avara, Jennifer 19
Avara, Scott 14, 25, 55
B

Bachman, Patrick12, 28,
29

Bachman, Scott 21
Bachman, Sonya 20
Bachman, Tanya 19
Barnes, Darrell16, 54, 55
Barnes, Jon 20,69
Baxter, John 21
Baxter, Michael 19
Baxter, Virgil 21
Beck, Joshua 21
Beck, Travis 21
Beedle, Judy 18
Beguin, Erica 21
Beguin, Wesley 22
Bergman, Chad 14, 15,

25, 27, 37, 39, 40, 44, 51,
59, 61, 66

Bergman, Kristin 19
Bergman, Whitney = 22
Blake, Allenl2, 25, 49, 55,
62

Blake, Glenn 16,755
Blickenstaff, Chance 20
Blickenstaff, Chris 19
Blickenstaff, Gaynelle 3,
163327

Blumenthal, David 21
Bockerman, Jean 67
Boerjan, Frankll, 30, 31,
51, 59, 64

Borden, Adam 22
Borden, Andrew 20
Bowers, Cindy 16

Bowers, Kelly6, 23, 31, 38,
39, 42, 63, 72, 73, 74,
Braithwait, Angela 3, 12,
13, 30, 36, 57, 61, 64, 66,
Braithwait, Bobl6, 51, 59
Braithwait, Brad 20, 51,
59

Braithwait, Tony 21
Brakhahn, Tyler 21, 33

78 Index

Breinig, Abbey 21
Breinig, Allen 19
Breinig, Dawn10, 26, 27,
31, 46, 66, 68

Breinig, Jared 7, 23, 30,
37, 38, 39, 42, 43, 50,
51, 568, 59, 63, 64, 65,
72,73

Breinig, Jennifer 12, 25,
27, 29, 42, 45, 63, 66,
67, 75

Breinig, Paige 20
Breinig, Pam 16, 35, 46,
69

Brewer, James
66

Bricker, Betty 3, 16, 33
Broughton, Keith 12, 23,
25, 28. 29

Broughton, Kevin 19

16, 23,

Bubak, Nick oAl
Bubak, Ron 16, 51, 59
Burton, Brett 21

Burton, Reid 14, 15, 25,
27 1566

Burton, Robyn3, 10, 42,
43

Butter, Amanda 20
C
Cacy, Michael 21

Carlson, Brent 20, 59
Carpenter, Chad 19
Carpenter, Colby 21
Carter, Jesse 21
Carter, Jon 20
Chambers, Andrea 19
Chambers, Katie 21
Chambers, Nicole 20
Christensen, Brent 12,
51, 59, 61

Christensen, Dallas 20
Christensen, Elizabeth

21
Christensen, Kendall 19
Claypool, James 19

Clouse, Jeremy 12, 33,
51, 60, 61, 64, 70
Clouse, Lyndzie 19
Collins, Ann 16, 21
Collins, Charles 16, 48,
49, 61

Collins, Jennifer 12, 13,
26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 46,
5285305685746 1683
70

Collins, Judy 17
Collins, Lindsay 10, 25,
26, 27, 29, 31, 43, 53,
57, 61, 63, 66, 67, 68,
69

Collins, Nick 19
Collins, Ross 12, 13, 51,
59, 61, 64

Collins, Ryan 19
Collins, Shannon 20
Cookson, Sam 21

Cookson, Wesley 20
Crawford, Chase 20, 51,
59

Crawford, Cherry 19
Crawford, Jon 19
Crawford, Jordan 20
Crawford, Justin 10, 39,
49, 59, 61

Crosley, Lynn 3, 17, 44
Curran, Emily 74
Curran, Misty 20
Custer, Karen 17,22

D

Daugherty, Roella 18
Davis, Howard 17, 74
Dawson, Aaronb, 30, 33,
492, 43, 44, 46, 50, 51,
58, 59, 60, 61, 64, 65,

68, 70, 72, 74
Dawson, Angela 21
Dawson, Kasi 20
Dawson, Kayla 20
Demuth, Louise %7
DeVries, Dustin 211
DeVries, Lindsey 21
Dickey, Sloan 21
Dickmeyer, Alyssa 22
Dixon, James 22
Dison, Theresia 20
Doles, Marsha 74
E
Ellis, Hawk 29,
Ervin, Josh 20
Ervin, Kelsi 21
F
Fahnholz, Cathy 19
Fields, Deb 17, 27, 67
Fisher, Anthony 20
Fisher, Donna 17
Fisher, Jill 19
Fisher, Kelly 19

Fisher, Natasha 14, 25,
QNeY, DL, Akl B8, 6, B
61, 66

Fisher, Shawna 20
Foster, Brian 21
Foster, Dale 20
Foster, Wendy 19
Fritz, Janelle 21

Fritz, Sean
2
G ()
Gardner
°T, Meg
Glanzer, Joe%&n 2]
18
Hall, Amije
H
Hamel. Jesse lg
amel, Ty
Hard o %
enbrogk 1. 2
Harmon, ¢ ot Ty :
5 , hnstnp;l,.;fé)

Il:llarmon, Jeff
armon, :
. Mattlog;_sl9
Hatch, Darrep, 17, 9¢
ggu:sler. Jon ]9 ';“/‘)‘ :
149, 59, 6] g 11 %8,
28 1,66, 7,
Haussler, Tor
Haussler, Tyler ;-

:einen‘ Casey 30
einen, Cath l
74 Y33, 88, 75,

II:IIeinen, Connije
elms, Bryan 3

’ : 4, 6
25, 31, 33, 38, 39 4623'
BIRNT2 %3, 74, 75
Helms, Cassie
Helms, Cory

Helms, Dallas g(l)
Helms, Dalton 9
Helms, Kyle 2%
Helms, Mandy 2
Helms, Molly 2

Helms, Sheree 6, 27, 4],
45, 64, 65, 66, 72, 74,
75

Helms, Sue 17,21
Hemelstrand, Jared 10,
47, 50, 51, 54, 55, 64
Hendricks, David 3, 17
Hendricks, Jonathan 19
Hendricks, Stephen 20
Henry, Zachary 22
Herron, Marylin 14
Hilker, Craig 10,23, 32
33, 39, 51, 55, 64

Hilker, Janie 17,22
Hilker, Jenny 14, 15,25
31, 53, 57

Hilker, Kevin 5

Hilker, Nathan 129
Hill, Cody 3. 10, 23, 32
39, 50, 51, 54, 55, 63,

64 .
Hill, Misty -
Hinz, Angie 3, 72T :

i 2
Hinz, Jonl 2
Hinz, Kayla

__A



Huxoll, Andrea %
Husoll, Cindy %5
Huxoll, Craig 4
Huxoll, Kristyne ks
Huxoll, Senecad
I
22
m, Andrew
i:gm. Charles 17, 47, 51
J
Jackson, Tara 19
Jenkins, Jered 22

Johannsen, Jesse  10.
49, 61

John, Clayton 20, 55

John, Dustyn 14, 39, 55

Juhl, Lee 20
K

Kachi, Fumie 36

Kennicutt, Julie 12, 38,
39, 43, 46, 48, 49, 55
Kennicutt, Ryan 48, 49,
55, 72, 74
Kent, Jessica 22
Kent, Jody 35, 39, 40,
41, 42, 43, 48, 49, 72,
74,75
King, Bobby 14, 15, 51
King, Vaughn10, 24, 25,
31, 44, 55
Kreutzer, Jennifer 20
Kreutzer, Jon 21
Kreutzer, Nicj 19
Kroemer, Jeremy 13, 42,
51, 59, 62
Kroemer, Ryans, 30, 42,
43, 46, 50, 51, 58, 59,
62, 64, 65, 66, 67, 68,
70, 72,74
Kruger, Chris 21
Kruger, Matthew 20
Krutzinna, Benjamin
11, 31, 49, 59, 61, 66

Kufhal, Pastor Mark 74
Kuroda, Tomomj 11, 36

L

Lammel, Sarah 13, 27,
28, 29, 30, 42, 43, 44,
52, 58, 56, 57, 61, 63,
64, 65, 66
Lammers, Joanne

18
Lange, Chris 20
Lange, Sarah 22
Langie, James 21
Langie, Levi 22
Larabee, A.J. 19
Larabee, Andrea 10, 25,
27, 35, 45, 66
Larabee, Craig 90, 55
Leising, Scott 20

Leising, Stephanie 9
Long, Josh 5, 25, 451,
98, 59, 60, 61, 64, 68,
OO 2. 74

Long, Megan 19
M

Maaske, Blake 21

Maaske, Keith 1), 9055,

32, 39, 51, 63

Maaske, Nicole 21

Manley, Andy 20

Martin, Cyrille 11, 27,

31, 42, 51, 59, 66
Martin, Marilyn 17, 37,
41

Martin, Stephanie 11,
36, 40, 41, 42, 43, 46,
53, 61, 63, 64, 68

Martin, Steve 17
Martin, Suzanne 20
Martinez, Bridget 11
Matteson, Brad 21
Matteson, Jeff 20

Matteson, Kelsey 21
Max, Darrin 17, 55, 61

Maxwell, Carrie 19
Maxwell, Roger 14, 15,
31, 36, 54, 55

Maxwell, Tiffany 11, 25,
36

McClintic, Andrea 19

McClintic Megan 13, 29,
30, 45, 46, 52, 53, 61,
63, 65, 66, 70, 71
McCoy, Heather 20
McCoy, Joel 13, 25, 33,
51, 59, 61

McCoy, Nichole 20
McMann, Luke 20
McMann, Will 20

McNulty, Courtney 19

McNulty, Molly 11, 25,
34, 35, 40, 41, 43, 44,
45, 52, 53, 61, 64, 65,
68, 69, 75
Metzger, Kelly
55, 64, 72, 74
Metzger, Kim 25, 33, 44,
52, 53, 56, 57, 61, 64,
65, 68, 69, 72,73, 74
Metzger, Kody 21
Meyers, Eric 5, 7,265,
31, 43, 59, 64, 68, 69,
70, 72, 74

Meyers, Tiffany 21
Middagh, Kelsey 20
Miller, Ronny 7, 25, 30,
33, 42, 43, 46, 5], 54,
55, 64, 65, 66, 70, Tl
72,74, 75
Mohroff, Jade

23,51,

21
Moles, Ann 20
Moles, Jack 17, 63, 74
Moles, Megan 2]
Monie, Shantel 19
Monter, Mike 19
Monter, Sarah 20
Moore, Tanya 19
Moore, Tiffany 21
Moore, T.J. 20
Moore, Tyson 21
Morgan, Billy 21
Morse, Dan 20
Mowry, Jake 18
Mowry, Joan 157

Mues, Ashley 11, 26, 27,
28, 29, 35, 37, 42, 43,
46, 52858857 61 65,
66, 67, 68, 70, 71, 75

Mues, Phillip 21
Mues, Shari 17, 21
N

Nelson, Alyssa 20
Nelson, Danielle 22
Newton, Tasha 25, 26,
37, 40, 41, 45, 61, 64,
65, 66, 67, 68, 70, 72,
74

Nott, Patrick 21

Nott, Zach 19

Nutsch, Jessica 20
(0]

Olivo, Carlos 20

Olivo, Jesse 19

Olivo, Melissa 20
P

Petermann, Adam 20

Petermann, Jodi 14,
124, 25, 26, 27, 42, 66
Petermann, Lindsey 20
Peterson, Allison 20
Peterson, Michelle g
Pfeiffer, Denise 14, 15,

25, 27, 40, 41, 53, 57,
61, 66

Pfeiffer, Erma

18
Pfeiffer, Kelly 19
Pfeiffer, Kim 1

Piper, James | 1,31, 39,
55

Piper, Jessica 13, 55
Powers, Melissa 20
Powers, Sonresa 19
Prater, Meredith 20
Prater, Wesley 21
Probasco, Erin 4, 7,43,
48, 49, 65, 72, 73, 74
Probasco, Gayla 17
Probasco, George 17, 20
Pruitt, Jonathan 14

Pruitt, Talisa 20
R
Raastad, Jason 19

Rasmussen, Brandj 21
Rhinehart, Gwen 20
Rhinehart, Heather 23,
25, 26, 27, 40, 41, 57,
66

Rhinehart, Kevin 20
Rhinehart, Scott 21
Robertson, Jason 19
Robertson, Justin 2]
Rudolph, Magaret 22

S

Sander, Ben 20
Sander, Bruce 3,18
Sander, Casey3, 11, 24,
25, 27, 35, 46,53, 64,
66

Sander, Christina 21
Sander, Markie 21

Schievelbein, Amy 5, 7,
43, 46, 53, 56, 57, 65,
68, 72, 73, 74
Schievelbein, Clarice 17
Schievelbein, Jami 11,
27,28, 29, 33, 34, 35,
36, 40, 41, 45, 48, 49,
56, 57, 61, 66, 68
Schievelbein, Traci 3, 5,
27, 29, 34, 35, 41, 66,
68, 72, 74

Schlater, John 20

Index 79



Schrock, Josh 19
Schrock, Nicole 20
Schrock, Sonya 21
Schultz, Justin 21
Schutz, Alex 20

Schutz, Joel 11, 39, 46,
59

Scott, Madison 21
Scott, Pierce

Scripter, Diane 3l
Shearer, Ashley 20
Shelton, Heather 21
Sherrerd, Alissa 13, 30
Shirley, Amber 20
Simmons, Amber 21
Simmons, Jeremy 19

Smith, Allan 13
Smith, Carrie 19
Smith, Jessica 20

Smith, Joanna 14, 27,
28, 29, 40, 41, 42, 45,
48, 49, 61, 66, 75
Smith, Katie 15, 26, 27,
40, 61, 66

Smith, Lona 11, 33, 39,
43, 53, 56, 67, 61

Smith, Terry 19
Snyder, Chris 17, 20
Snyder, Sarah 21

Sommerfeld, Alex13, 25,
49, 55, 66

Sommerfeld, Nick 19
Sommerfeld, Victoria 20
Soncksen, Jeremy 13,
33, 38, 39, 51, 55, 70
Soncksen, Joey 11, 33,
51355864

Staats, Hauke 11, 31,
42, 47, 48, 49, 59, 61
Stagemeyer, Irlee 17, 32,
39

Stagemeyer, Jeree 4, 5,
33, 35, 37, 38, 39, 40,
41, 42, 43, 48, 49, 70,

TSI TANTS
Steinbrink, Geri 17, 20
Steinbrink, Jon 20

Stevens, Jerry 4, 31, 33,
72,74

Stevens, Trisha 19
Stineman, Steff 17, 21
Stock, Beth 20

Stock, Mike 11, 32, 42,
61, 64, 68
Stonerook, Tobias 22

Stoye, Jonathan 211
Stoye, Katey 20
Stoye, Kiley 19

80 Index

Swanson, Katie 11, 27,
28, 29, 35, 42, 43, 46,
52, 53, 56, 57, 61, 64,
65, 66, 67, 68, 69, 70
Swenson, Jason 20
Swenson, Melissa 19
Swenson, Rebecca 22
52, 63, 56, 57, 61, 64,
65, 66, 67, 68, 69, 70
Swenson, Jason 20
Swenson, Melissa 19
Swenson, Rebecca 22

T

Tangeman, Jillian20, 49
Taylor, Candace 21
Taylor, Courtney 20
Taylor, Kevin 33, 48, 49,

54, 55, 72, 74

Taylor, Rayman 19
Taylor, Scott 20
Taylor, Tiffany 15, 25,
53,57, 61, 66

tenBensel, Drew 21
tenBensel, Kelly 61
Thoftne, Bobbi Jo 21
Thomas, Andy 19
Thomas, Angie 13, 23,
25, 48, 49, 66

Thomas, Glenn 11, 31,
Sl 15357 (Sl eyt

Thomas, Hollie 21

Thomas, Michael 19
Thompson, Andrew 13,
23, 28, 29, 42, 43, 44,

ol 59, 62370

Thompson, Racheal 21

Tracy, Andrea 19

Tracy, Garrett 22
U

Urbom, Erin 15, 23, 25,
31, 42, 53, 57, 61, 66

Urbom, Jon 20
Urbom, Kevin 67
Urbom, Sarah 22

Utterback, Jamie 19

Utterback, JR 15M36)

59, 61, 63

Utterback, Rusti 19

Utterback, Tom 20
VvV

Vaughn, Kayla 22

W

Walbridge, Cole 20
Walbridge, Derek 2]
Walbridge, Grant 19
Walbridge, Sam 21
Warner, Carolyn 11, 23,
25, 68

Warner, Dan 7, 23, 25,
30, 38, 39, 43, 44, 61,
63, 65, 70, 72, 74, 75

e

Wendlang,
Wendland, Ig;me
Wendland, Dzyiq
Wendland, Heather 1|
25, 27, 40, 41, 66, 67
Wendland, Jamje 1
Wendland, Julie |
Wendland, Mandy .
32, 39, 57 |
Widener, Ashley )
Wilcox, Megan 11, 9
25 |

Warner, Jason 21 Wilhelm, Becky 1

Warner, Kristin 20 Windhusen, Karep

Warner, Lauren 22 17, 44, 69

Warner, Monte 74 Wright, Brian 79 5

Watts, Angela 38, 39

Weber, Cathy 17 Y

Weber, Jay 20

Weber, Mary Lou 17 .

Welch, Ciera o1 Joungman. Sherida
Colophon

Walsworth Printing Company, I
cated in Marceline, MO, printed the 1994
95 yearbook. It contained 80 pages an
an eight-page tip-in. The yearbook sol
for $22 in the winter and $25-$30 at late
dates. The copy and captions were set i
10 pt. Bookman. The headline typestyl

was also Bookman.

The theme "The Genius Is in th
Details" was created and developed by th

entire yearbook staff.

It reflected th

special events of this past year.

The Arapahoe Public Mirror offic
supplied the developing and enlargin
equipment for the photographs.



